No

W/Blc/C

WELSH BORDER CAR CLUB

Crew

1 Telor Pugh/ Eifion Pughe

2 Gareth Wyn Jones / Ryan

Griffiths

3 Glyn price / Moi Williams

4 Gareth Rhys Jones/ Deio

Rhys Jones

Chris Tank Young/ Wyn
Roberts

6 Aled Stephens/ Clive Jones

7 Max Hughes/ Oliver Luxton

8 Sion Eifion Jones/ Huw

10

11
12
13
14
15

Manion
Gareth Price/ Matt Rees

Geraint Parkes/ Richard
Jackson

Ash maddox/ Jamie mills

Jamie crump/ William Carlyle

Elliot Stafford/ Rhys Griffiths
Craig Bowler/ Chris Whittall
lan Lloyd / Cyril Jones

Car
Seat |Ibiza
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Toyota Corolla

Vauxhall Nova

Vauxhall Astra
Peugeot 206
Peugeot 206 GTI

BMW 318ti
Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Mazda mX5
Honda Civic

Ford Escort

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025

Final

CC Class Club

1998 E DVMC
2000 E WBCC/WBCC NADAC
1993 E WBCC/CNA
1800 E hdmc
1400 E WBCC
0 E WBCC/ NADAC
1998 E  WBCC/ Taunton Motoring Club
1993 E WBCC/HDMC
1900 E NADAC/ DVMC
1995 E WBCC
2100 E  Telfoe/ NADAC
2300 E Nadac
1800 E Nadac/ Wbcc
2000 E WBCC
1993 E

border

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Broughton bretton / Broughton bretton / Welsh


https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes
https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes

No
16

17

18

19

20

21
22

23
24

25
26
27

28
29
30
31

32

Crew
Richard Jones/ Andrew
Millington

Robyn Jones/ Aron Jones

John summers/ Nathan
summers

Danny Cowell/ Paul Holmberg

Gerallt Williams / Osian
Richards

Chris Way/ James Chaplin

Alun Morris/ Dylan Sion
Richards

Phillip Luxton/ Edward Luxton
Roger Lovatt/ Ashley Isaac

Alwyn Passant / lan Beamond
Chris Farrel/ Simon Bentley

Hugh Phillip Gallagher / Mick
Gallagher

Brendan Elliot/ Catrin Price
Euros Williams/ Sion Davies
Heath Griffiths/ Dylan Griffiths

Byron Jones/ Matthew
Maidment

David pedley/ Grace Pedley

Car
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza
555 RA

Ford Escort MK1

Honda Civic

Subaru Impreza

Rover 25
mazda MX-5

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2

MG ZR
Nissan Micra
BMW 318ti
Ford Fiesta

Mazda R5

CC Class Club

1998

2400

1998

2459

1997

1999
2000

1796
2

1999
1989
1993

1800
1348
1895
1998

2000

E

m

m m m m

Entrant/Sponsor
Welsh border car club/ Knutsford

Harlech And District Motor Club/ Harlech and
Distric Motor Club

1

Teifi Valley MC, Morecambe CC, Regardless/
Clwyd Vale MC

Bala

Rhyl dmc/ Regardless

Bala

WBCC / Taunton MC

Nadac/ Caernarvonshire & Anglesey Motor CLub
LTD

Newtown
C&A/ Malton/Delacy/Stockport 061/Ilkley/Beverley
WBCC

Brecon Motor Club/ TVMC
Aberystwyth
RDMC/WBCC

HOVAC

Clitheroe/ Knowldale Car Club



No
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46

47

48
49
50
51
52
53

Crew

Sam Keeble/ Harvey Roberts
Tom Morgan/ Will Hough
Russell Price/ Alun Horn

Paul Gane/ Aled Jones

Rich Jones/ David Hillidge
Isaac Lewis / Joe jones
Russell Jones / Rhys Evans
Jamie Atherton/ Guto Atherton

Jamie Haynes / Megan Wyn
Williams

Jac Wyn Jones/ Liv Roberts
andy morgan/ Dave Andrews
Neil Jones / Simon Jones
Callum james / Gethin jones

lan Jarman/ Jonathan Adams-
Martin

Marc Alyn Roberts / John
Williams

Llion Evans/ Alexander Boag
Otis Gane/ Ruben Thomas
Rhys Williams/ David Sibley
Nettie Day / Al Gwilliam
Daniel Lloyd / Ryan Phillips
Paul Roberts / Kyle Roberts

Car
Mazda MX5
MG ZR

Ford Escort
RS2000

Ford Focus
Nissan Micra
BMW 318 Tl

Ford Focus
Citroen Saxo VTS
Vauxhall Blue

Nissan Micra
Citreon Saxo
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 306

BMW Compact
318

Vauxhall Astra

C2 Citroen

Nissan Micra
Citreon SAXO GTI
Subaru Impreza
Citroen Saxo

Ford Escort

CC Class Club

1800
1786
2200

1998
1275
2
2000
1587
1

1295
1600
1998
2000
1899

1587

1599
1997
1600
2000

SE
SE
SE

SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE

SE
SE
SE
SE
SE

Zz zZz2 Zz2 Z2 Z2 Z

WBCC
TAC
NADAC

WBCC

WBCC

WBCC/ NADAC

WBCC

Dovey Valley MC and C&A/ C&A
Llandysul MC/ Llandysul

WBCC

Telford Motor Club/ Telford
BBMC

TVMC

WSSCC

Whbcc

LDMC/ TVMC
WBCC

WBCC / NADAC
Thc

WBCC

WBCC

Entrant/Sponsor



No
54

55
56
57

58

59
60

61

62
63

64

65
66

67
68
69

Crew

Mike Raymond/ Jamie
Raymond

Debbie Evans/ Daniel Jones

Mark Pitts/ Geoff Harding

Lewis Allen/ Emma Clarke

Callum Taylor/ Adam Lee
Williams

Lewis Higman/ Adrian higman

Aaron Edwards/ Sara
William’s

Joseph Atkins / Ben
Tomlinson

Eliot R Retallick/ Phil Prosser

Danny Tantrum / Scott
Matthews

Aled James/ Kim Davies

Sion Jones / John Jos

Carwyn Davies / Brandon
Griffiths

Allen Hart/ Jonny Hart

Matthew Morgan/ Hugh Elliott

Michael F Lewis/ Edward
Lewis

Car
Ford Escort mk2

Ford Escort
Seat Ibiza

Toyota Corolla T-
Sport
Nissan Micra

Suzuki Ignis
Ford Fiesta ST

Micra K11

Peugeot 205 xs

Ford Focus

Vauxhall Astra
GTE

Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 206 GTI

206 gti
Mazda mx5 Mx5
Ford Escort Mk2

CC Class Club

2000

1993
1400
1800

1275

1328
1999

1300

1360
2000

1998

1600
2000

1997
1998
2000

N

pzd

Bala and District MC

Lampeter and District Motor Club
Herefordshire motor club/ South Hams MC
Telford Auto Club/ Ludlow Castle MC

RDMC/ CVMC & RDMC

Welsh border car club
Telford Auto Club / Nadac

Whitchurch Motor Club

bala/ Bala and district MC
TAC

TVMC

Harlech a district/ C&A
Llandeilo/ TVMC

WBCC
Whbcc
WBCC

Entrant/Sponsor



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

70 Jonathan Pugh / Charlie SAAB 96 1700 B WBCC
Allom

There are 70 entries, and 66 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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W/B/ClC ks

WELSH BORDER CAR CLUB

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025

Final Individual Times in Position Order forTime Card1l to MC2In

MC STS MC SS SF SS SF STS SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls
Car Cls Crew 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2A 2 2 2A 2B 2C 2 3 3 In Checks Pens Total Pos |

2 E Gareth 4.08 3:59 0:05 8:12 1
Wyn
Jones /
Ryan
Griffiths
4 E Gareth 4:10 4:00 0:11 8:21 2
Rhys
Jones/
Deio
Rhys
Jones
22 E Alun 3:51 3:45 0:19 0:27 8:22 3
Morris/
Dylan
Sion
Richards


https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes
https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes

Car Cls
19 E
7 E
28 E
3 E

8 E
30 E

Crew

Danny
Cowell/
Paul
Holmberg

Max
Hughes/
Oliver
Luxton

Brendan
Elliot/
Catrin
Price
Glyn price
/ Moi
Williams
Sién
Eifion
Jones/
Huw
Manion

Heath
Griffiths/
Dylan
Griffiths

MC STS

0

1

1
3:55

4:16

4:17

4:23

4:17

4:05

MC SS SF SS SF STS

1

1

1

2 2A

2

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2

2 2A
3:54

4:00

4:01

4:14

4:13

4:08

2B

2C

2
0:25

0:04

0:14

0:06

0:17

0:20

3

3
0:31

0:28

0:23

0:19

0:18

0:35

Route Other Cls
In Checks Pens Total Pos

8:45 4
8:48 5
8:55 6
9:02 7
9:05 8
9:08 9



Car Cls
24 E
23 E
20 E

5 E
27 E
21 E

Crew
Roger
Lovatt/
Ashley
Isaac
Phillip
Luxton/
Edward
Luxton

Gerallt
Williams /
Osian
Richards

Chris
Tank
Young/
Wyn
Roberts
Hugh
Phillip
Gallagher
/ Mick
Gallagher
Chris
Way/
James
Chaplin

MC STS

0

1

1
4:24

4:29

4:40

4:35

4:19

4:35

MC SS SF SS SF STS

1

1

1

2 2A

2

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2

2 2A
4:06

4:22

4:21

4:22

4:22

4:33

2B

2C

2
0:14

0:13

0:11

0:13

0:27

0:19

3

3
0:42

0:27

0:28

0:35

0:41

0:23

Route Other Cls
In Checks Pens Total Pos

9:26 10
9:31 11
9:40 12
9:45 13
9:49 14
9:50 15



Car
33

25

16

38

34

26

Cls
SE

SE

SE

Crew

Sam
Keeble/
Harvey
Roberts
Alwyn
Passant /
lan
Beamond

Richard
Jones/
Andrew
Millington
Isaac
Lewis /
Joe jones
Tom
Morgan/
will
Hough
Chris
Farrel/
Simon
Bentley

MC STS

0

1

1
4:22

4:29

4:09

4:15

4:39

4:26

MC SS SF SS SF STS

1

1

1

2 2A

2

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2

2 2A
4:26

4:21

4:05

4:06

4:37

4:10

2B

1:00

2C

2
0:20

0:22

0:30

0:39

0:27

1:23

3

3
0:45

0:55

0:25

1:32

0:52

0:38

Route Other Cls
In Checks Pens Total Pos

9:53 1
10:07 16
10:09 17
10:32 2
10:35 3
10:37 18



MC STS MC SS SF SS SF STS SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls
Car Cls Crew 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2A 2 2 2A 2B 2C 2 3 3 In Checks Pens Total Pos |

29 E Euros 4:37 4:33 0:34 0:57 10:41 19
Williams/
Sion
Davies

39 SE Russell 4:37 4:37 0:42 0:48 10:44 4
Jones /
Rhys
Evans

41 SE Jamie 4:43 4:38 0:39 0:52 10:52 5
Haynes /
Megan
Wyn
Williams

17 E Robyn 4:44 4:49 1:00 0:10 0:20 11:03 20
Jones/
Aron
Jones

36 SE Paul 4:41 4:37 0:42 1:05 11:05 6
Gane/
Aled
Jones

37 SE Rich 4:46 4:38 0:55 0:54 11:13 7
Jones/
David
Hillidge



Car Cls
10 E
54 N
49 N
44 SE
57 N
14 E

Crew

Geraint
Parkes/
Richard
Jackson
Mike
Raymond/
Jamie
Raymond
Otis
Gane/
Ruben
Thomas
Neil
Jones /
Simon
Jones

Lewis
Allen/
Emma
Clarke

Craig
Bowler/
Chris
Whittall

MC STS
0 1 1

5:54

4:33

5:12

4:51

5:13

4:35

MC SS SF SS SF STS
1 1 1 2 2A 2 2 2A

4:22

1 4:21

4:43

4:52

4:57

4:27

2B

1:00

2C 2
0:24

0:42

0:47

0:55

0:45

1 0:40

3 3
0:33

0:55

0:55

1:11

0:57

0:24

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other

Cls

In Checks Pens Total Pos

11:13

11:31

11:37

11:49

11:52

12:06

21

22



Car Cls
13 E
60 N
47 N
51 N
67 B
43 SE

Crew

Elliot
Stafford/
Rhys
Griffiths
Aaron
Edwards/
Sara
William’s
Marc Alyn
Roberts /
John
Williams

Nettie
Day / Al
Gwilliam

Allen
Hart/
Jonny
Hart

andy
morgan/
Dave
Andrews

MC STS
0 1 1

4:14

5:03

5:28

5:05

5:29

5:22

MC SS SF SS SF STS
1 1 1 2 2A 2 2

4:01

4:57

4:48

1 4:25

5:18

5:11

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2

2A 2B 2C 2

3 0:32

0:48

1:01

0:54

0:44

0:59

3 3
0:24

1:32

1:11

1:05

1:06

1:21

Route Other

Cls

In Checks Pens Total Pos

12:11

12:20

12:28

12:29

12:37

12:53

23



Car Cls
58 N
12 E
46 SE
52 N
59 N
53 N

Crew

Callum
Taylor/
Adam Lee
Williams

Jamie
crump/
William
Carlyle
lan
Jarman/
Jonathan
Adams-
Martin

Daniel
Lloyd /
Ryan
Phillips
Lewis
Higman/
Adrian
higman
Paul
Roberts /
Kyle
Roberts

MC STS
0 1

1
5:09

4:24

6:00

5:22

5:19

5:24

MC SS SF SS SF STS
1 1 1 2 2A 2

1

2
5:07

4:11

4:35

5:05

5:07

4:54

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls
2A 2B 2C 2 3 3 In Checks Pens Total Pos |

0:44 0:56 12:56 7

3 1:10 0:40 13:25 24

0:10 1:40 1:09 13:34 10

0:49 1:24 13:40 8

1:00 1:24 13:50 9

0:04 1:25 1:12 13:59 10



Car Cls
50 N
48 N
56 N
55 N
69 B
68 B

MC STS
Crew 0 1
Rhys
Williams/
David
Sibley
Llion
Evans/
Alexander
Boag

Mark
Pitts/
Geoff
Harding

Debbie
Evans/
Daniel
Jones
Michael F
Lewis/
Edward
Lewis
Matthew
Morgan/
Hugh
Elliott

1
5:18

5:13

511

5:13

5:59

5:18

MC SS SF SS SF STS

1

1

1

2 2A

1

2

1 1
4

2

2 2
4:55

5:31

5:16

5:11

5:30

5:31

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other
In Checks Pens Total Pos

2A 2B

0:23

0:30

0:10

2:30

2C 2
2:21

1 0:55

1 2:53

5:43

1 1:15

1 2:34

3 3
0:52

1:17

2:35

1:25

2:15

1:55

14:26

16:19

18:25

19:32

20:09

20:48

Cls

11

12

13

14



MC STS MC SS SF SS SF STS SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls

Car Cls Crew 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2A 2 2 2A 2B 2C 2 3 3 In Checks Pens Total Pos

70 B Jonathan 6:01 3 5:57 2:19 2 2:59 2:36 24:52 4
Pugh /
Charlie
Allom

15 E lan Lloyd 4:18 3:10 1:00 1:24 0:23 1F 1F 25
/ Cyril 10:15
Jones

62 N EliotR 4:39 1F 4:29 0:10 1 2:44 1:48 2F 3F 15
Retallick/ 14:50
Phil
Prosser

66 N Carwyn 6:12 6 5:24 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 5F 16
Davies / 17:36
Brandon
Griffiths

6 E Aled 7:00 4:10 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 6F 26
Stephens/ 11:10
Clive
Jones

32 E David 4:20 1F 1F 1F 4:29 1.07 0:50 6F 9F 27
pedley/ 10:46
Grace

NAAlA,

Times shown like this are notional or penalised



Test 1 Test 2
1.10 miles 1.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls
4 E

19 E

Total
Time
Card
Crew 1

Gareth 8:21
Rhys
Jones/
Deio
Rhys
Jones
Gareth
Wyn
Jones /
Ryan
Griffiths
Danny
Cowell/
Paul
Holmberg

8:12

8:45

IWB/c/ch

WELSH BORDER CAR CLUB

i

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025
for Time Card 2

Individual Times

In Position Order

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

Out

4

4

0:10

5

5

0:02

1:02

6 6 7

7A
0:47

1:00

0:47

7B

7C
0:18

0:22

0:30

77D

7E
0:42

0:19

0:43

to MC 3

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7

8

8 8
0:02 1
0:08 2
0:18 2

3 Checks Pens


https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes
https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes

Car Cls
8 E
22 E
24 E
20 E
30 E

Total
Time
Card
Crew 1
Sién 9:05
Eifion
Jones/
Huw
Manion

Alun 8:22
Morris/

Dylan

Sion

Richards

Roger 9:26
Lovatt/

Ashley

Isaac

Gerallt 9:40
Williams /

Osian

Richards

Heath 9:08
Griffiths/

Dylan

Griffiths

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

Out

4

4
0:04

0:10

0:15

0:18

0:17

5

5
0:47

0:59

0:55

0:33

0:36

6

6

7

7A
1:16

0:53

1:10

1:09

1:31

7B

7C

1:00

0:30

0:34

1:00

7D T7E
0:17 1:00

1:23

0:57

1:01

1:06

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7

8

8
0:21

0:12

0:18

0:21

0:14

8
2

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls
23 E
33 SE

3 E
16 E
26 E
17 E

Total

Time

Card
Crew 1
Phillip 9:31
Luxton/
Edward
Luxton
Sam 9:53
Keeble/
Harvey
Roberts
Glyn price  9:02
/ Moi
Williams

Richard
Jones/

10:09

Andrew
Millington
Chris
Farrel/

10:37

Simon
Bentley

Robyn 11:03
Jones/
Aron

Jones

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

Out

4

4
0:18

0:25

0:30

0:22

0:11

0:05

5

5
0:25

0:38

0:36

2:47

0:53

1:37

6

6

7

7A
1:11

1:31

1:11

0:54

1:25

0:50

7B

7C
0:38

1:00

1:00

0:20

0:40

0:25

77D

0:15

7E
1:29

0:32

1:46

0:56

1:04

0:57

7

8

8
0:31

0:32

0:37

0:11

0:25

0:23

8
2

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls
25 E
5 E
34 SE
21 E
13 E
29 E

Total
Time
Card
Crew 1

Alwyn 10:07
Passant /
lan
Beamond
Chris
Tank
Young/
Wyn
Roberts

9:45

Tom 10:35
Morgan/
Will
Hough
Chris
Way/
James
Chaplin
Elliot
Stafford/
Rhys
Griffiths
Euros
Williams/
Sion
Davies

9:50

12:11

10:41

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

Out

4

4
0:32

0:47

0:38

0:24

0:16

0:55

5

5
1:24

0:49

0:45

0:46

1:53

2:18

6

6

7

7A
1:28

1:50

2:00

1:16

1:22

1:59

7B

7C
0:40

1:00

1:00

3:40

1:00

77D

0:22

7E
1:03

1:11

1:46

1:18

1:46

1:42

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7

8

8
0:28

0:39

0:46

0:59

0:25

0:41

8
3

3 Checks Pens



Total

Time

Card MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 Out 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7A 7B 7C 7D T7E 7 8 8 8 3 Checks Pens

39 SE Russell 10:44 0:36 3:12 2:00 0:40 1:44 0:47 3
Jones /
Rhys
Evans

14 E Craig 12:06 0:45 0:52 1:30 5:16 0:16 2
Bowler/
Chris
Whittall

27 E Hugh 9:49 0:34 5:36 1:33 0:43 1:40 0:35 3
Phillip
Gallagher
/ Mick
Gallagher

54 N Mike 11:31 1:05 1:14 2:12 2:00 0:12 1:41 0:42 3
Raymond/
Jamie
Raymond

41 SE Jamie 10:52 0:41 1:32 3:06 1:00 2:35 0:53 3
Haynes /
Megan
Wyn
Williams

38 SE lIsaac 10:32 0:25 5:22 1:15 5:31 0:15 2
Lewis /
Joe jones



Car
37

57

44

60

43

51

Cls
SE

SE

SE

Crew
Rich
Jones/
David
Hillidge
Lewis
Allen/
Emma
Clarke
Neil
Jones /
Simon
Jones

Aaron
Edwards/
Sara
William’s
andy
morgan/
Dave
Andrews
Nettie
Day / Al
Gwilliam

Total
Time
Card

11:13

11:52

11:49

12:20

12:53

12:29

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC

Out

4

4
0:45

1:05

1:29

1:10

1:01

0:53

5

5
2:30

1:36

1:42

1:34

1:46

2:26

6

6
0:09

0:21

0:10

7

7A
2:47

3:35

2:33

2:06

3:05

2:36

7B

7C
2:00

1:00

2:00

2:00

1:10

1:20

STC STC
7D T7E

0:19 2:44

1:49

0:10 151

3:17

0:07 2:32

0:29 2:31

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7

8

8
1:05

0:55

1:02

0:45

1:33

1:08

8
2

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls
12 E
50 N
49 N
67 B
58 N
47 N

Total
Time
Card
Crew 1

Jamie 13:25
crump/

William

Carlyle

Rhys 14:26
Williams/

David

Sibley

Otis 11:37
Gane/

Ruben

Thomas

Allen 12:37
Hart/

Jonny

Hart

Callum 12:56
Taylor/
Adam Lee

Williams

Marc Alyn 12:28
Roberts /

John

Williams

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC

Out

4

4
0:26

1:24

1:25

1:09

1:23

1:34

5

5
1:00

1:41

1:21

5:36

3:00

2:11

6

6
1:21

1:51

5:14

0:30

0:32

7

7A
1:28

2:04

2:16

2:40

2:58

3:44

B 7C

1:20

1:20

1:30

1 2:00

7D
5:50

1:25

0:23

1:51

0:49

STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7E 7
2:23

2:12

1:58 1:00

2:36

4:24

4:40 1:00

8

8
0:35

1:10

0:43

1:02

1:15

8
2

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls
46 SE
48 N
68 B
59 N
10 E
62 N

Total
Time
Card
Crew 1

lan 13:34
Jarman/
Jonathan
Adams-

Martin

Llion 16:19
Evans/
Alexander
Boag
Matthew
Morgan/
Hugh
Elliott
Lewis 13:50
Higman/

Adrian

higman

Geraint 11:13
Parkes/

Richard

Jackson

Eliot R 3F
Retallick/ 14:50
Phil

Prosser

20:48

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

Out

4

4
2:24

1:33

2:44

1:35

0:46

2:14

5

5
3:01

3:03

5:16

1:48

0:54

6:01

6

6
0:50

0:13

1:45

0:46

3:52

7

7A
5:02

2:32

4:44

2:54

1:22

3:48

7B

7C 7D T7E
1:00 0:32 2:34

1:20 0:40 3:40

3:00 0:15 3:55

2:10 0:20 3:01

0:40 2:12

3:00 1:00 3:52

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other
3 Checks Pens

7

8 8
1:06

0:47

2:44

1:34

1F  1F

2:57

8
3

1F

1F

1F

1F



Car Cls
6 E
15 E
55 N
32 E
52 N
66 N

Crew

Aled
Stephens/
Clive
Jones

lan Lloyd
/ Cyril
Jones
Debbie
Evans/
Daniel
Jones

David
pedley/
Grace
Pedley

Daniel
Lloyd /
Ryan
Phillips
Carwyn
Davies /
Brandon
Griffiths

Total
Time
Card

6F
11:10

1F

10:15

19:32

9F
10:46

13:40

5F
17:36

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

Out

4

4

0:38

1:47

0:54

1:37

2:38

5

5
0:06

4:10

4:29

1:01

1:45

2:46

6

6 7 T7A
0:36

1:09

6:28

2:05

1F 1F 1F

1:08 1F

7B 7C 7D T7E

0:46

1 1:00 1:00 5:49

1:11 1:51

1IF 1F 1F 1F

1:40 1:23 3:32

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7 8 8
0:06

1F 1F 1F
1F 1F
0:40

1F 1F 1F
1F 1F

8 3 Checks
1

1F

1F AF
3 1F

1F

1F 5F

Pens



Total

Time
Card MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 Out 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7A 7B 7C 7D 7E 7 8 8 8 3 Checks Pens
28 E Brendan 8:55 0:20 0:49 1:39 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 11F
Elliot/
Catrin
Price
69 B Michael F 20:09 2:08 5:50 1:43 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 7F 13F
Lewis/
Edward

I Avani

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car
1

Final

Cls
E

Crew

Telor
Pugh/
Eifion
Pughe
Gareth
Wyn
Jones /
Ryan
Griffiths
Glyn price
/ Moi
Williams
Gareth
Rhys
Jones/
Deio
Rhys
Jones

Individual Times

MC STS
0 1

1
4:23

4:08

4:23

4:10

IWB/c/ch

WELSH BORDER CAR CLUB

i

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025

In Starting Order

MC SS SF SS SF STS

1

1

1

2 2A

2

2 2A

3:59

4:14

4:00

2B

2C

for Time Card 1

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2

2

0:06

3

3

0:05

0:19

0:11

to MC2 In

Route Other Cls
In Checks Pens Total Pos |

Retired
8:12 1
9:02 7
8:21 2


https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes
https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes

MC STS MC SS SF SS SF STS SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls
Car Cls Crew 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2A 2 2 2A 2B 2C 2 3 3 In Checks Pens Total Pos |
5 E Chris 4:35 4:22 0:13 0:35 9:45 13
Tank
Young/
Wyn
Roberts
6 E Aled 7:00 4:10 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 6F 26
Stephens/ 11:10
Clive
Jones

7 E Max 4:16 4:00 0:04 0:28 8:48 5
Hughes/
Oliver
Luxton

8 E Sibn 4:17 4:13 0:17 0:18 9:05 8
Eifion
Jones/
Huw
Manion

9 E Gareth 3:50 Retired
Price/
Matt Rees

10 E Geraint 5:54 4:22 0:24 0:33 11:13 21
Parkes/
Richard
Jackson



Car Cls
11 E
12 E
13 E
14 E
15 E
16 E

Crew

Ash
maddox/
Jamie
mills

Jamie
crump/
William
Carlyle
Elliot
Stafford/
Rhys
Griffiths
Craig
Bowler/
Chris
Whittall

lan Lloyd
[ Cyril
Jones
Richard
Jones/
Andrew
Millington

MC STS
0 1 1

4:31

4:24

4:14

4:35

4:18

4:09

MC SS SF SS SF STS
1 1 1 2 2A 2 2

4:16

4:11

4:01

4:27

3:10

4:05

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2

2A 2B

1:00

1:00

1:00

2C 2

3 1:10

3 0:32

1 0:40

1:24

0:30

3 3

0:40

0:24

0:24

0:23

0:25

Route Other

Cls

In Checks Pens Total Pos

1F

Retired

13:25

12:11

12:06

1F
10:15

10:09

24

23

22

25

17



MC STS MC SS SF SS SF STS SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls
Car Cls Crew 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2A 2 2 2A 2B 2C 2 3 3 In Checks Pens Total Pos |

17 E Robyn 4:44 4:49 1:00 0:10 0:20 11:03 20
Jones/
Aron
Jones

18 E John 4:42 Retired
summers/
Nathan
summers

19 E Danny 3:55 3:54 0:25 0:31 8:45 4
Cowell/
Paul
Holmberg

20 E Gerallt 4:40 4:21 0:11 0:28 9:40 12
Williams /
Osian
Richards

21 E Chris 4:35 4:33 0:19 0:23 9:50 15
Way/
James
Chaplin
22 E Alun 3:51 3:45 0:19 0:27 8:22 3
Morris/
Dylan
Sion
Richards



Car Cls
23 E
24 E
25 E
26 E
27 E
28 E

Crew
Phillip
Luxton/
Edward
Luxton
Roger
Lovatt/
Ashley
Isaac
Alwyn
Passant /
lan
Beamond

Chris
Farrel/
Simon
Bentley
Hugh
Phillip
Gallagher
/ Mick
Gallagher
Brendan
Elliot/
Catrin
Price

MC STS
0 1 1

4:29

4:24

4:29

4:26

4:19

4:17

MC SS SF SS SF STS
1 1 1 2 2A 2 2

4:22

4:06

4:21

4:10

4:22

4:01

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2

2A 2B 2C 2

0:13

0:14

0:22

1:23

0:27

0:14

3 3
0:27

0:42

0:55

0:38

0:41

0:23

Route Other

Cls

In Checks Pens Total Pos

9:31

9:26

10:07

10:37

9:49

8:55

11

10

16

18

14



Car Cls
29 E
30 E
31 E
32 E
33 SE
34 SE

MC STS
Crew 0 1 1
Euros 4:37
Williams/
Sion
Davies
Heath
Griffiths/
Dylan
Griffiths
Byron
Jones/
Matthew
Maidment
David
pedley/
Grace
Pedley

4:05

4:20

Sam 4:22
Keeble/
Harvey
Roberts
Tom 4:39
Morgan/

Will

Hough

MC SS SF SS SF STS
1 1 1 2 2A 2

1F 1F 1F

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2

2 2A
4:33

4:08

4:29

4:26

4:37

2B

2C

2
0:34

0:20

1:07

0:20

0:27

3

3
0:57

0:35

0:50

0:45

0:52

In

Route Other
Checks Pens

6F

Cls
Total Pos |

10:41 19

9:08 9

Non Starter

OF 27
10:46

9:53 1

10:35 3



Car Cls

35

36

37

38

39

40

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

Crew

Russell
Price/
Alun Horn

Paul
Gane/
Aled
Jones
Rich
Jones/
David
Hillidge
Isaac
Lewis /
Joe jones

Russell
Jones /
Rhys
Evans
Jamie
Atherton/
Guto
Atherton

MC STS
0 1 1

4:46

4:41

4:46

4:15

4:37

MC SS SF SS SF STS
1 1 1 2 2A 2 2

4:37

4:38

4:06

4:37

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls

2A 2B 2C 2

0:42

0:55

0:39

0:42

3 3

1:05

0:54

1:32

0:48

In Checks Pens Total Pos

Retired
11:05 6
11:13 7
10:32 2
10:44 4
Hit a pothole



Car Cls

41

42

43

44

45

46

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

MC STS
Crew 0 1 1
Jamie 4:43
Haynes /
Megan
Wyn
Williams
Jac Wyn
Jones/ Liv
Roberts
andy 5:22
morgan/
Dave
Andrews
Neil
Jones /

4:51

Simon
Jones

Callum
james /
Gethin
jones
lan 6:00
Jarman/

Jonathan

Adams-

Martin

MC SS SF SS SF STS
1 1 1 2 2A 2

2
4:38

5:11

4:52

4:35

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2

2A 2B

0:10

2C 2
0:39

0:59

0:55

1:40

Route Other
3 In Checks Pens

0:52

1:21

1:11

1:09

Cls
Total Pos |

10:52 5

Engine Moun

12:53 9
11:49 8
Ball Joint

13:34 10



MC STS MC SS SF SS SF STS SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls
Car Cls Crew 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2A 2 2 2A 2B 2C 2 3 3 In Checks Pens Total Pos |

47 N Marc Alyn 5:28 4:48 1:01 1:11 12:28 5
Roberts /
John
Williams

48 N Llion 5:13 2 5:31 0:23 1 0:55 1:17 16:19 12
Evans/
Alexander
Boag

49 N Otis 5:12 4:43 0:47 0:55 11:37 2
Gane/
Ruben
Thomas

50 N Rhys 5:18 1 4:55 2:21 0:52 14:26 11
Williams/
David
Sibley

51 N Nettie 5:05 1 4:25 0:54 1:05 12:29 6
Day / Al
Gwilliam

52 N Daniel 5:22 1 5:05 0:49 1:24 13:40 8
Lloyd /
Ryan
Phillips



MC STS MC SS SF SS SF STS SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls
Car Cls Crew 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2A 2 2 2A 2B 2C 2 3 3 In Checks Pens Total Pos |
53 N Paul 5:24 1 4:54 0:04 1:25 1:12 13:.59 10
Roberts /
Kyle
Roberts
54 N Mike 4:33 1 4:21 0:42 0:55 11:31 1
Raymond/
Jamie
Raymond
55 N Debbie 5:13 1 1 5:11 5:43 1:25 19:32 14
Evans/
Daniel
Jones
56 N Mark 5:11 1 5:16 0:30 1 2:53 2:35 18:25 13
Pitts/
Geoff
Harding
57 N Lewis 5:13 4:57 0:45 0:57 11:52 3
Allen/
Emma
Clarke
58 N Callum 5:09 1 5:07 0:44 0:56 12:56 7
Taylor/
Adam Lee
Williams



Car Cls
59 N
60 N
61 N
62 N
63 N
64 N

MC STS
Crew 0 1 1
Lewis 5:19
Higman/
Adrian
higman
Aaron 5:03
Edwards/
Sara
William’s
Joseph 5:11
Atkins /
Ben

Tomlinson
Eliot R
Retallick/
Phil
Prosser

4:39

Danny
Tantrum /
Scott
Matthews

Aled
James/
Kim
Davies

MC SS SF SS SF STS
2 2A

1 1 1

1F

1

2 2 2A
5:07

4:57

4:52

4:29

2B

0:10

2C 2
1:00

0:48

1 2:44

3

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2

3
1:24

1:32

1:48

In Checks

2F

Route Other

Cls
Pens Total Pos |
13:50 9
12:20 4
Retired
3F 15
14:50

Non-Starter

Non Starter



MC STS MC SS SF SS SF STS SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls
Car Cls Crew 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2A 2 2 2A 2B 2C 2 3 3 In Checks Pens Total Pos |
65 N Sion Non-Starter
Jones /
John Jos
66 N Carwyn 6:12 6 5:24 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 5F 16
Davies / 17:36
Brandon
Griffiths
67 B Allen 5:29 5:18 0:44 1.06 12:37 1
Hart/
Jonny
Hart
68 B Matthew 5:18 2 5:31 2:30 1 2:34 1:55 20:48 3
Morgan/
Hugh
Elliott
69 B Michael F 5:59 4 5:30 0:10 1 1:15 2:15 20:09 2
Lewis/
Edward
Lewis
70 B Jonathan 6:01 3 5:57 2:19 2 2:59 2:36 24:52 4
Pugh /
Charlie

AllAnA

Times shown like this are notional or penalised



Test 1 Test 2
1.10 miles 1.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final
Total
Time
Card
Car Cls Crew 1
1 E Telor 4:23
Pugh/
Eifion
Pughe
2 E Gareth 8:12
Wyn
Jones /
Ryan
Griffiths
3 E Glynprice 9:02

/ Moi
Williams

IWB/c/ch

WELSH BORDER CAR CLUB

i

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025
for Time Card 2

MC2 SS SF SS

Out 4 4

0:30

5

Individual Times

In Starting Order

SF SS SF SS STC STC STC

5

0:02

0:36

6

6

7

7A

1:00

1:11

7B

7C

0:22

1:00

STC STC
7D T7E

0:19

0:15 1:46

to MC 3

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7

8

8 8
0:08 2
0:37 2

3 Checks Pens


https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes
https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes

Car Cls
4 E
5 E
6 E

Total

Time
Card
Crew 1
Gareth 8:21
Rhys
Jones/
Deio
Rhys
Jones
Chris 9:45
Tank
Young/
Wyn
Roberts
Aled 6F

Stephens/ 11:10
Clive
Jones
Max 8:48
Hughes/
Oliver
Luxton
Sién 9:05
Eifion

Jones/

Huw

Manion

MC2 SS SF SS

Out 4 4

0:47

0:04

5

SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

5

0:49

0:06

0:47

6

6

7

7A
0:47

1:50

0:36

1:16

7B

7C
0:18

1:00

7D T7E
0:42

1:11

0:46

0:17 1:00

7

8

8 8
0:02 1
0:39 3
0:06 1
0:21 2

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls
9 E
10 E
11 E
12 E
13 E
14 E

Total
Time
Card
Crew 1

Gareth 3:50
Price/
Matt Rees

Geraint 11:13
Parkes/
Richard

Jackson

Ash
maddox/
Jamie
mills

8:47

Jamie 13:25
crump/
William
Carlyle
Elliot
Stafford/
Rhys
Griffiths
Craig
Bowler/
Chris
Whittall

12:11

12:06

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

Out 4 4

0:46

0:26

0:16

0:45

5

5

0:54

1:00

1:53

0:52

6

6

1:21

7

7A

1:22

1:28

1:22

1:30

7B

7C

0:40

77D 7E

2:12

5:50 2:23

0:22 1:46

5:16

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7

8

1F

8 8
1F 1F
0:35 2
0:25 3
0:16 2

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls
15 E
16 E
17 E
18 E
19 E
20 E

Crew

lan Lloyd
/ Cyril
Jones
Richard
Jones/
Andrew
Millington
Robyn
Jones/
Aron
Jones

John

summers/

Nathan
summers
Danny
Cowell/
Paul

Holmberg

Gerallt

Williams /

Osian
Richards

Total
Time
Card

1F
10:15

10:09

11:03

4:42

8:45

9:40

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

Out 4 4

0:38

0:22

0:05

0:10

0:18

5

5

4:10

2:47

1:37

1:02

0:33

6

6

7

7A

1:09

0:54

0:50

0:47

1:09

7B
8

7C

0:20

0:25

0:30

0:34

77D
1F

7E
1F

0:56

0:57

0:43

1:01

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7 8
1F 1F

8 8
1F 1F
011 2
0:23 3
0:18 2
0:21 2

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls
21 E
22 E
23 E
24 E
25 E
26 E

Total
Time
Card
Crew 1

Chris 9:50
Way/
James
Chaplin
Alun
Morris/
Dylan
Sion
Richards
Phillip
Luxton/
Edward
Luxton

8:22

9:31

Roger 9:26
Lovatt/
Ashley
Isaac
Alwyn
Passant /

10:07

lan
Beamond

Chris
Farrel/
Simon
Bentley

10:37

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

Out

4

4
0:24

0:10

0:18

0:15

0:32

0:11

5

5
0:46

0:59

0:25

0:55

1:24

0:53

6

6

7

7A
1:16

0:53

1:11

1:10

1:28

1:25

7B

7C
3:40

1:00

0:38

0:30

0:40

0:40

77D

7E
1:18

1:23

1:29

0:57

1:03

1:04

7

8

8
0:59

0:12

0:31

0:18

0:28

0:25

8
3

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls
27 E
28 E
29 E
30 E
31 E
32 E

Total
Time
Card
Crew 1
Hugh 9:49
Phillip
Gallagher
/ Mick
Gallagher

Out 4 4
0:34

Brendan 8:55 0:20
Elliot/
Catrin

Price

Euros 10:41 0:55
Williams/
Sion
Davies
Heath
Griffiths/
Dylan
Griffiths
Byron
Jones/
Matthew

Maidment

David oF
pedley/ 10:46
Grace

Pedley

9:08 0:17

0:54

5

5
5:36

0:49

2:18

0:36

1:01

6

6

7

7A
1:33

1:39

1:59

1:31

2:05

7B

1F

7C

1F

1:00

1:00

1:11

7D
0:43

1F

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

7E
1:40

1F

1:42

1:06

1:51

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7 8

1F 1F

8
0:35

1F

0:41

0:14

0:40

8
3

1F

3 Checks

11F

1F

Pens



Car Cls

33

34

35

36

37

38

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

Crew

Sam
Keeble/
Harvey
Roberts

Tom
Morgan/
Wwill
Hough
Russell
Price/
Alun Horn

Paul
Gane/
Aled
Jones
Rich
Jones/
David
Hillidge
Isaac
Lewis /
Joe jones

Total
Time
Card

9:53

10:35

4:46

11:05

11:13

10:32

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

Out

4

4
0:25

0:38

0:52

0:45

0:25

5

5
0:38

0:45

2:30

5:22

6

6

0:09

7

7A
1:31

2:00

2:47

1:15

7B

7C 7D T7E
1:00 0:32
1:00 1:46

2:00 0:19 2:44

5:31

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7

8

8
0:32

0:46

1:05

0:15

8
2

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls

39

40

41

42

43

44

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

Total
Time

Card MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

1 Out 4 4
10:44 0:36

Crew

Russell
Jones /
Rhys
Evans
Jamie
Atherton/
Guto
Atherton

Jamie 10:52 0:41
Haynes /

Megan

Wyn

Williams

Jac Wyn

Jones/ Liv

Roberts

andy 12:53 1:01
morgan/
Dave
Andrews
Neil
Jones /
Simon

Jones

11:49 1:29

5 5 6 6 7 7A

3:12 2:00
1:32 3:06
1:46 3:05
1:42 0:21 2:33

7B 7C 7D T7E
0:40 1:44

1:00

2:35

1:10 0:07 2:32

2:00 0:10 1:51

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7

8

8
0:47

0:53

1:33

1:02

8
3

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls
45 SE
46 SE
47 N
48 N
49 N
50 N

Crew

Callum
james /
Gethin
jones

lan
Jarman/
Jonathan
Adams-
Martin

Marc Alyn
Roberts /
John
Williams

Llion
Evans/
Alexander
Boag
Otis
Gane/
Ruben
Thomas
Rhys
Williams/
David
Sibley

Total
Time
Card

13:34

12:28

16:19

11:37

14:26

MC2 SS SF SS

Out

4

4

2:24

1:34

1:33

1:25

1:24

5

SF SS SF SS STC STC STC

5

3:01

2:11

3:03

1:21

1:41

6

6

0:50

0:13

5:14

1:51

7

7A

5:02

3:44

2:32

2:16

2:04

B 7C

1:00

1 2:00

1:20

1:20

STC STC
7D T7E

0:32 2:34

4:40

0:40 3:40

0:23 1:58

1:25 2:12

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7

1:00

1:00

8

8 8
1:.06 3
1:15 3
0:47 3
0:43 3
1:10 3

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls
51 N
52 N
53 N
54 N
55 N
56 N

Crew

Nettie
Day / Al
Gwilliam

Daniel
Lloyd /
Ryan
Phillips
Paul
Roberts /
Kyle
Roberts
Mike
Raymond/
Jamie
Raymond

Debbie
Evans/
Daniel
Jones

Mark
Pitts/
Geoff
Harding

Total
Time
Card

1

12:29

13:40

13:59

11:31

19:32

18:25

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

Out 4 4
0:53

1:37

1:05

1:47

5

5
2:26

1:45

1:14

4:29

6

6 7
0:10
1F 1F

7A
2:36

1F

2:12

6:28

7B 7C 7D 7E
1:20 0:29 2:31

1IF 1F 1F 1F

2:00 0:12 1:41

1 1:00 1:00 5:49

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7 8

1F 1F

1F

8 8
1:08 4

1F 1F

042 3

1F 1F

3 Checks

4F

Pens



Car Cls
57 N
58 N
59 N
60 N
61 N

62

Total
Time
Card
Crew 1

Lewis 11:52
Allen/

Emma

Clarke

Callum 12:56
Taylor/

Adam Lee
Williams

Lewis 13:50
Higman/

Adrian

higman

Aaron 12:20
Edwards/

Sara

William’s

Joseph 11:03
Atkins /

Ben

Tomlinson

Eliot R 3F
Retallick/ 14:50
Phil

Prosser

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS

Out

4

4
1:05

1:23

1:35

1:10

2:14

5

5
1:36

3:00

1:48

1:34

6:01

6

SF SS STC STC STC

6 7 7A
3:35

0:32 2:58
0:46 2:54
2:06

3:52 3:48

7B

STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other
7C 7D 7E 7 8 8 8 3 Checks Pens
1:00 1:49 055 4
1:30 0:49 4:24 1:02 2
2:10 0:20 3:01 1:34 3 1F
2:00 3:17 0:45 3
3:00 1:00 3:52 2:57 1F



Car Cls
63 N
64 N
65 N
66 N
67 B
68 B

Total
Time
Card
Crew 1
Danny
Tantrum /
Scott
Matthews

Aled
James/
Kim
Davies
Sion
Jones /
John Jos

Carwyn S5F
Davies/ 17:36
Brandon
Griffiths
Allen
Hart/
Jonny
Hart
Matthew
Morgan/
Hugh
Elliott

12:37

20:48

MC2 SS SF SS

Out 4 4

2:38

1:09

2:44

5

SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

5

2:46

5:36

5:16

6

6

1:08

0:30

1:45

7

7A

1F

2:40

4:44

7B

7C 7D T7E

1:40 1:23 3:32

1:20 1:51 2:36

3:00 0:15 3:55

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7

8

1F

8 8
1F 1F
2

244 4

3 Checks

SF

1F

Pens



Total

Time
Card MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 Out 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7A 7B 7C 7D T7E 7 8 8 8 3 Checks Pens
69 B Michael F 20:09 2:08 5:50 143 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 7F 13F
Lewis/
Edward
Lewis
70 B Jonathan 24:52 3:30 4:24 2:17 7:35 13F
Pugh /
Charlie

AllAna

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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W/B/ClC ks

WELSH BORDER CAR CLUB

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025

Final Individual Times in Class Order forTimeCardl toMC2In

MC STS MC SS SF SS SF STS SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls
Car Cls Crew 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2A 2 2 2A 2B 2C 2 3 3 In Checks Pens Total Pos
Class B
67 B Allen 5:29 5:18 0:44 1:06 12:37 1
Hart/
Jonny
Hart
69 B Michael F 5:59 4 5:30 0:10 1 1:15 2:15 20:09 2
Lewis/
Edward
Lewis
68 B Matthew 5:18 2 5:31 2:30 1 2:34 1:55 20:48 3
Morgan/
Hugh
Elliott
70 B Jonathan 6:01 3 5:57 2:19 2 2:59 2:36 24:52 4
Pugh/
Charlie
Allom

Class E


https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes
https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes

MC STS MC SS SF SS SF STS SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls
Car Cls Crew 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2A 2 2 2A 2B 2C 2 3 3 In Checks Pens Total Pos

2 E Gareth 4.08 3:59 0:05 8:12 1
Wyn
Jones /
Ryan
Griffiths
4 E Gareth 4:10 4:00 0:11 8:21 2
Rhys
Jones/
Deio
Rhys
Jones
22 E Alun 3:51 3:45 0:19 0:27 8:22 3
Morris/
Dylan
Sion
Richards
19 E Danny 3:55 3:54 0:25 0:31 8:45 4
Cowell/
Paul
Holmberg
7 E Max 4:16 4:00 0:04 0:28 8:48 5
Hughes/
Oliver
Luxton



MC STS MC SS SF SS SF STS SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls
Car Cls Crew 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2A 2 2 2A 2B 2C 2 3 3 In Checks Pens Total Pos |

28 E Brendan 4:17 4:01 0:14 0:23 8:55 6
Elliot/
Catrin
Price

3 E Glyn price 4:23 4:14 0:06 0:19 9:02 7
/ Moi
Williams

8 E Sibn 4:17 4:13 0:17 0:18 9:05 8
Eifion
Jones/
Huw
Manion

30 E Heath 4:05 4.08 0:20 0:35 9:08 9
Griffiths/
Dylan
Griffiths

24 E Roger 4:24 4:06 0:14 0:42 9:26 10
Lovatt/
Ashley
Isaac

23 E Phillip 4:29 4:22 0:13 0:27 9:31 11
Luxton/
Edward
Luxton



MC STS MC SS SF SS SF STS SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls
Car Cls Crew 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2A 2 2 2A 2B 2C 2 3 3 In Checks Pens Total Pos

20 E Gerallt 4:40 4:21 0:11 0:28 9:40 12
Williams /
Osian
Richards

5 E Chris 4:35 4:22 0:13 0:35 9:45 13
Tank
Young/
Wyn
Roberts
27 E Hugh 4:19 4:22 0:27 0:41 9:49 14
Phillip
Gallagher
/ Mick
Gallagher

21 E Chris 4:35 4:33 0:19 0:23 9:50 15
Way/
James
Chaplin

25 E Alwyn 4:29 4:21 0:22 0:55 10:07 16
Passant /
lan
Beamond

16 E Richard 4:09 4:05 1:00 0:30 0:25 10:.09 17
Jones/
Andrew
Millington



Car Cls
26 E
29 E
17 E
10 E
14 E
13 E

Crew

Chris
Farrel/
Simon
Bentley

Euros
Williams/
Sion
Davies
Robyn
Jones/
Aron
Jones

Geraint
Parkes/
Richard
Jackson

Craig
Bowler/
Chris
Whittall

Elliot
Stafford/
Rhys
Griffiths

MC STS
0 1 1

4:26

4:37

4:44

5:54

4:35

4:14

MC SS SF SS SF STS
1 1 1 2 2A 2 2

4:10

4:33

4:49

4:22

4:27

4:01

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2

2A 2B

1:00

1:00

2C 2
1:23

0:34

0:10

0:24

1 0:40

3 0:32

3 3
0:38

0:57

0:20

0:33

0:24

0:24

Route Other

Cls

In Checks Pens Total Pos

10:37

10:41

11:03

11:13

12:06

12:11

18

19

20

21

22

23



Car Cls
12 E
15 E

6 E
32 E

Class N
54 N
49 N

Crew

Jamie
crump/
William
Carlyle
lan Lloyd
/ Cyril
Jones
Aled
Stephens/
Clive
Jones
David
pedley/
Grace
Pedley

Mike
Raymond/
Jamie
Raymond
Otis
Gane/
Ruben
Thomas

MC STS

0

1

1
4:24

4:18

7:00

4:20

4:33

5:12

1 2 2A
1F 1F 1F
1

MC SS SF SS SF STS

2

2
4:11

3:10

4:10

4:29

4:21

4:43

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2

2A

1F

2B

1:00

1F

2C
3

1F

2
1:10

1:24

1F

1:07

0:42

0:47

3

1F

3
0:40

0:23

1F

0:50

0:55

0:55

Route Other

Cls

In Checks Pens Total Pos

1F

6F

13:25

1F
10:15

6F

11:10

9F
10:46

11:31

11:37

24

25

26

27



Car Cls
57 N
60 N
47 N
51 N
58 N
52 N

Crew

Lewis
Allen/
Emma
Clarke

Aaron
Edwards/
Sara
William’s
Marc Alyn
Roberts /
John
Williams

Nettie
Day / Al
Gwilliam

Callum
Taylor/
Adam Lee
Williams
Daniel
Lloyd /
Ryan
Phillips

MC STS

0

1

1
5:13

5:03

5:28

5:05

5:09

5:22

MC SS SF SS SF STS
1 1 1 2 2A 2 2

4:57
4:57
4:48
1 4:25
1 5:07
1 5:05

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other

2A 2B 2C 2
0:45

0:48

1:01

0:54

0:44

0:49

3 3
0:57

1:32

1:11

1:05

0:56

1:24

Cls

In Checks Pens Total Pos

11:52

12:20

12:28

12:29

12:56

13:40

3



Car Cls
59 N
53 N
50 N
48 N
56 N
55 N

MC STS
Crew 0 1

Lewis
Higman/
Adrian
higman
Paul
Roberts /
Kyle
Roberts
Rhys
Williams/
David
Sibley
Llion
Evans/
Alexander
Boag
Mark
Pitts/
Geoff
Harding
Debbie
Evans/
Daniel
Jones

1
5:19

5:24

5:18

5:13

5:11

5:13

MC SS SF SS SF STS

1 1 1 2 2A

1

2 2
5:07

4:54

4:55

5:31

5:16

5:11

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other
In Checks Pens Total Pos

2A 2B

0:04

0:23

0:30

2C 2
1:00

1:25

2:21

1 0:55

1 2:53

5:43

3 3
1:24

1:12

0:52

1:17

2:35

1:25

13:50

13:59

14:26

16:19

18:25

19:32

Cls

9

10

11

12

13

14



Car Cls
62 N

66 N

Class SE

33 SE

38 SE

34 SE

39 SE

Crew

Eliot R
Retallick/
Phil
Prosser
Carwyn
Davies /
Brandon
Griffiths

Sam
Keeble/
Harvey
Roberts

Isaac
Lewis /
Joe jones
Tom
Morgan/
Will
Hough
Russell
Jones /
Rhys
Evans

MC STS

0

1

1
4:39

6:12

4:22

4:15

4:39

4:37

MC SS SF SS SF STS

1

1

1
1F

2 2A

2

2
4:29

5:24

4:26

4:06

4:37

4:37

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2

2A 2B

0:10

2C 2
1 2:44

1IF 1F 1F

0:20

0:39

0:27

0:42

3 3
1:48

1F 1F

0:45

1:32

0:52

0:48

Route Other

Cls

In Checks Pens Total Pos

2F 3F
14:50

SF
17:36

9:53

10:32

10:35

10:44

15

16



Car Cls

41

36

37

44

43

46

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

Crew

Jamie
Haynes /
Megan
Wyn
Williams
Paul
Gane/
Aled
Jones
Rich
Jones/
David
Hillidge
Neil
Jones /
Simon
Jones

andy
morgan/
Dave
Andrews

lan
Jarman/
Jonathan
Adams-

NAviin

MC STS
0 1 1

4:43

4:41

4:46

4:51

5:22

6:00

MC SS SF SS SF STS
1 1 1 2 2A 2 2

4:38

4:37

4:38

4:52

5:11

4:35

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2

2A 2B

0:10

2C 2
0:39

0:42

0:55

0:55

0:59

1:40

3 3
0:52

1:05

0:54

1:11

1:21

1:09

Route Other

Cls

In Checks Pens Total Pos

10:52

11:05

11:13

11:49

12:53

13:34

5

10



Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1 Test 2
1.10 miles 1.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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W/B/ClC ks

WELSH BORDER CAR CLUB

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025
Final Individual Times in Class Order for Time Card2 to MC 3

Total
Time
Card MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other
Car ClIs Crew 1 Out 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7A 7B 7C 7D 7E 7 8 8 8 3 Checks Pens
Class B
67 B Allen 12:37 1:09 5:36 0:30 2:40 1:20 1:51 2:36 2
Hart/
Jonny
Hart
68 B Matthew 20:48 2:44 5:16 1:45 4:44 3:00 0:15 3:55 2:44 4 1F
Morgan/
Hugh
Elliott
69 B Michael F 20:09 2:08 5:50 143 1 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 7F 13F
Lewis/
Edward
Lewis

Class E


https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes
https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes

Car Cls
4 E

2 E
19 E
8 E
22 E

Crew

Gareth
Rhys
Jones/
Deio
Rhys
Jones
Gareth
Wyn
Jones /
Ryan
Griffiths
Danny
Cowell/
Paul
Holmberg
Sién
Eifion
Jones/
Huw
Manion

Alun
Morris/
Dylan
Sion
Richards

Total
Time
Card

1

8:21

8:12

8:45

9:05

8:22

MC2 SS SF SS

Out 4 4

0:10

0:04

0:10

5

SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

5

0:02

1:02

0:47

0:59

6

6

7

7A
0:47

1:00

0:47

1:16

0:53

7B

7C 7D T7E
0:18 0:42
0:22 0:19
0:30 0:43
0:17 1:00

1:00 1:23

7

8

8
0:02

0:08

0:18

0:21

0:12

8
1

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls
24 E
20 E
30 E
23 E

3 E
16 E

Total
Time
Card
Crew 1
Roger 9:26
Lovatt/
Ashley

Isaac

Gerallt
Williams /
Osian
Richards
Heath
Griffiths/
Dylan
Griffiths
Phillip
Luxton/
Edward
Luxton

9:40

9:08

9:31

Glyn price  9:02
/ Moi

Williams
Richard
Jones/
Andrew
Millington

10:09

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

Out

4

4
0:15

0:18

0:17

0:18

0:30

0:22

5

5
0:55

0:33

0:36

0:25

0:36

2:47

6

6

7

7A
1:10

1:09

1:31

1:11

1:11

0:54

7B

7C
0:30

0:34

1:00

0:38

1:00

0:20

77D

0:15

7E
0:57

1:01

1:06

1:29

1:46

0:56

7

8

8
0:18

0:21

0:14

0:31

0:37

0:11

8
2

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls
26 E
17 E
25 E

5 E
21 E
13 E

Total
Time
Card
Crew 1

Chris 10:37
Farrel/

Simon

Bentley

Robyn 11:03
Jones/
Aron
Jones
Alwyn
Passant /
lan

Beamond

Chris
Tank
Young/
Wyn
Roberts
Chris
Way/
James
Chaplin
Elliot
Stafford/
Rhys
Griffiths

10:07

9:45

9:50

12:11

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

Out

4

4
0:11

0:05

0:32

0:47

0:24

0:16

5

5
0:53

1:37

1:24

0:49

0:46

1:53

6

6

7

7A
1:25

0:50

1:28

1:50

1:16

1:22

7B

7C
0:40

0:25

0:40

1:00

3:40

7D T7E
1:04

0:57

1:03

1:11

1:18

0:22 1:46

7

8

8 8
0:25 3
0:23 3
0:28 3
0:39 3
059 3
0:25 3

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls
29 E
14 E
27 E
12 E
10 E

6 E

Total
Time
Card
Crew 1

Euros 10:41
Williams/

Sion

Davies

Craig 12:06
Bowler/
Chris
Whittall
Hugh
Phillip
Gallagher
/ Mick

Gallagher

9:49

Jamie 13:25
crump/
William
Carlyle

Geraint 11:13
Parkes/
Richard

Jackson

Aled 6F
Stephens/ 11:10
Clive

Jones

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

Out

4

4
0:55

0:45

0:34

0:26

0:46

5

5
2:18

0:52

5:36

1:00

0:54

0:06

6

6

1:21

7

7A
1:59

1:30

1:33

1:28

1:22

0:36

7B

7C
1:00

7D T7E
1:42

5:16

0:43 1:40

5:50 2:23

0:40

2:12

0:46

7

8 8
0:41

0:16

0:35

0:35

1F  1F

0:06

8
3

1F

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls
15 E
32 E
28 E

Class N
54 N
57 N
60 N

Total

Time
Card
Crew 1
lan Lloyd 1F
/ Cyril 10:15
Jones
David oF
pedley/ 10:46
Grace
Pedley
Brendan 8:55
Elliot/
Catrin
Price
Mike 11:31
Raymond/
Jamie
Raymond
Lewis 11:52
Allen/
Emma
Clarke
Aaron 12:20
Edwards/
Sara

William’s

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

Out

4

4

0:38

0:54

0:20

1:05

1:05

1:10

5

5

4:10

1:01

0:49

1:14

1:36

1:34

6

6

7

7A

1:09

2:05

1:39

2:12

3:35

2:06

7B
8

7C

1:11

1IF  1F

2:00

1:00

2:00

77D 7E
1F 1F

1:51

1IF 1F

0:12 1:41

1:49

3:17

SF SS STC
7 8 8
1F 1F 1F
0:40
1F 1F 1F
0:42
0:55
0:45

SF MC Route Other

8
1F

1F

3 Checks Pens

1F

11F



Car Cls
51 N
50 N
49 N
58 N
47 N
48 N

Crew

Nettie
Day / Al
Gwilliam
Rhys
Williams/
David
Sibley
Otis
Gane/
Ruben
Thomas

Callum
Taylor/
Adam Lee
Williams

Marc Alyn
Roberts /
John
Williams

Llion
Evans/
Alexander
Boag

Total
Time
Card

12:29

14:26

11:37

12:56

12:28

16:19

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

Out

4

4

0:53

1:24

1:25

1:23

1:34

1:33

5

5

2:26

1:41

1:21

3:00

2:11

3:03

6

6

0:10

1:51

5:14

0:32

0:13

7

7A

2:36

2:04

2:16

2:58

3:44

2:32

7B 7C 7D 7E
1:20 0:29 2:31

1:25 2:12

1:20 0:23 1:58

1:30 0:49 4:24

1 2:00 4:40

1:20 0:40 3:40

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7

1:00

1:00

8

8

1:08

1:10

0:43

1:02

1:15

0:47

8
4

3 Checks Pens



Car Cls
59 N
62 N
55 N
52 N
66 N

Class SE

Crew

Lewis
Higman/
Adrian
higman
Eliot R
Retallick/
Phil
Prosser
Debbie
Evans/
Daniel
Jones

Daniel
Lloyd /
Ryan
Phillips
Carwyn
Davies /
Brandon
Griffiths

Total
Time
Card

1

13:50

3F

14:50

19:32

13:40

SF
17:36

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

Out

4

4
1:35

2:14

1:47

1:37

2:38

5

5
1:48

6:01

4:29

1:45

2:46

6

6 7 7A
0:46 2:54
3:52 3:48

6:28
1F 1F 1F
1:08 1F

7B

1

1F

7C 7D T7E
2:10 0:20 3:.01

3:00 1:00 3:52

1:00 1:00 5:49

1IF 1F 1IF

1:40 1:23 3:32

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7 8

1F

1F 1F

1F

8
1:34

2:57

1F

1F

1F

8
3

1F

1F

1F

1F

3 Checks

4F

SF

Pens
1F



Car Cls

33

34

39

41

38

37

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

Crew

Sam
Keeble/
Harvey
Roberts

Tom
Morgan/
Wwill
Hough
Russell
Jones /
Rhys
Evans
Jamie
Haynes /
Megan
Wyn
Williams
Isaac
Lewis /
Joe jones
Rich
Jones/
David
Hillidge

Total
Time
Card

9:53

10:35

10:44

10:52

10:32

11:13

MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC

Out

4

4
0:25

0:38

0:36

0:41

0:25

0:45

5

5
0:38

0:45

3:12

1:32

5:22

2:30

6

6

0:09

7

7A
1:31

2:00

2:00

3:06

1:15

2:47

7B

7C
1:00

1:00

0:40

1:00

77D

7E
0:32

1:46

1:44

2:35

5:31

2:00 0:19 2:44

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7

8

8
0:32

0:46

0:47

0:53

0:15

1:05

8
2

3 Checks Pens



Total
Time

Card MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC

Car Cls Crew 1 Out 4 4

44 SE Neil 11:49 1:29
Jones /
Simon
Jones

43 SE andy 12:53 1:01
morgan/
Dave
Andrews

46 SE lan 13:34 2:24
Jarman/
Jonathan
Adams-

NAviin

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

5

5
1:42

1:46

3:01

6

6
0:21

0:50

7

7A
2:33

3:05

5:02

7B

7C
2:00

1:10

1:00

STC
7D

0:10

0:07

0:32

STC
7E

1:51

2:32

2:34

SF SS STC SF MC Route Other

7

8

8
1:02

1:33

1:06

8
3

3 Checks Pens

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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WELSH BORDER CAR CLUB

Car Cls Crew

4

2
19

8
22
24
20
30
23
33

3
16
26
17
25

5
34
21
13
29

E

m m m m m m m

m m m m m [m

SE

Gareth Rhys Jones/ Deio Rhys Jones

Gareth Wyn Jones / Ryan Giriffiths
Danny Cowell/ Paul Holmberg
Sidn Eifion Jones/ Huw Manion
Alun Morris/ Dylan Sion Richards
Roger Lovatt/ Ashley Isaac
Gerallt Williams / Osian Richards
Heath Griffiths/ Dylan Griffiths
Phillip Luxton/ Edward Luxton
Sam Keeble/ Harvey Roberts
Glyn price / Moi Williams

Richard Jones/ Andrew Millington
Chris Farrel/ Simon Bentley
Robyn Jones/ Aron Jones

Alwyn Passant / lan Beamond
Chris Tank Young/ Wyn Roberts
Tom Morgan/ Will Hough

Chris Way/ James Chaplin

Elliot Stafford/ Rhys Griffiths
Euros Williams/ Sion Davies

Final

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025

Overall Results

Car
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza 555 RA

Peugeot 206 GTI
Subaru Impreza
mazda MX-5
Ford Escort MK1
BMW 318ti
Rover 25

Mazda MX5
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
MG ZR

Honda Civic
Mazda mX5
Nissan Micra

In Position Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
11:10 1 1
12:03 2 2
14:15 3 3
14:50 4 4
14:59 5 5
15:31 6 6
15:36 7 7
15:52 8 8
16:03 9 9
16:31 1 10
16:57 10 11
17:39 11 12
18:15 12 13
18:20 13 14
18:42 14 15
19:01 15 16
20:30 2 17
21:13 16 18
21:15 17 19
22:16 18 20

Diff from
Leader

+0:53
+3:05
+3:40
+3:49
+4.21
+4:26
+4:42
+4:53
+5:21
+5:47
+6:29
+7:05
+7:10
+7:32
+7:51
+9:20
+10:03
+10:05
+11:06

to MC 3

Diff from
car ahead

+0:53
+2:12
+0:35
+0:09
+0:32
+0:05
+0:16
+0:11
+0:28
+0:26
+0:42
+0:36
+0:05
+0:22
+0:19
+1:29
+0:43
+0:02
+1:01


https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes
https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes

Car
39
14
27
54
41
38
37
57
44
60
43
51
12
50
49
67
58
47
46
48
68
59
10
62

Cls
SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

Z Z2 W Zz Zz2z m Z

SE

Z m 2 W Z2

Crew
Russell Jones / Rhys Evans
Craig Bowler/ Chris Whittall

Hugh Phillip Gallagher / Mick Gallagher

Mike Raymond/ Jamie Raymond
Jamie Haynes / Megan Wyn Williams
Isaac Lewis / Joe jones

Rich Jones/ David Hillidge

Lewis Allen/ Emma Clarke

Neil Jones / Simon Jones

Aaron Edwards/ Sara William’s
andy morgan/ Dave Andrews
Nettie Day / Al Gwilliam

Jamie crump/ William Carlyle
Rhys Williams/ David Sibley

Otis Gane/ Ruben Thomas

Allen Hart/ Jonny Hart

Callum Taylor/ Adam Lee Williams
Marc Alyn Roberts / John Williams
lan Jarman/ Jonathan Adams-Martin
Llion Evans/ Alexander Boag
Matthew Morgan/ Hugh Elliott
Lewis Higman/ Adrian higman
Geraint Parkes/ Richard Jackson
Eliot R Retallick/ Phil Prosser

Car

Ford Focus
Honda Civic
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort mk2
Vauxhall Blue
BMW 318 TI

Nissan Micra

Toyota Corolla T-Sport

Peugeot 205

Ford Fiesta ST
Citreon Saxo
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Citreon SAXO GTI
Nissan Micra

206 gti

Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Astra
BMW Compact 318
C2 Citroen

Mazda mx5 Mx5
Suzuki Ignis

Ford Escort MK2
Peugeot 205 xs

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

22:43 3 21
2245 19 22

23:30 20 23
23:37 1 24
23:39 4 25
25:20 5 26
25:32 6 27
25:52 2 28
25:57 7 29
26:12 3 30
27:07 8 31
28:02 4 32
28:28 21 33
29:13 5 34
30:17 6 35
30:19 1 36
30:34 7 37
32:52 8 38
33:03 9 39
33:07 9 40
49:11 2 41
1F 30:58 10 42
3F17:07 22 43
4F 41:34 11 44

Diff from
Leader

+11:33
+11:35
+12:20
+12:27
+12:29
+14:10
+14:22
+14:42
+14:47
+15:02
+15:57
+16:52
+17:18
+18:03
+19:07
+19:09
+19:24
+21:42
+21:53
+21:57
+38:01
+1F 19:48
+3F 5:57
+4F 30:24

Diff from
car ahead

+0:27
+0:02
+0:45
+0:07
+0:02
+1:41
+0:12
+0:20
+0:05
+0:15
+0:55
+0:55
+0:26
+0:45
+1:04
+0:02
+0:15
+2:18
+0:11
+0:04
+16:04
+27:28:27
+1F 27:32:49
+1F 24:27



Total
Car ClIs Crew Car

6 E Aled Stephens/ Clive Jones Vauxhall Astra 6F 13:44
15 E lan Lloyd / Cyril Jones Ford Escort TF 24:12
55 N Debbie Evans/ Daniel Jones Ford Escort 7F 41:05
32 E David pedley/ Grace Pedley Mazda R5 OF 21:28
52 N Daniel Lloyd / Ryan Phillips Citroen Saxo 11F 17:02
66 N Carwyn Davies / Brandon Griffiths Peugeot 206 GTI 14F 30:43
28 E Brendan Elliot/ Catrin Price MG ZR 19F 11:43
69 B Michael F Lewis/ Edward Lewis Ford Escort Mk2 30F 29:50

23
24
12
25
13
14
26

3

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Diff from
Leader

+6F 2:34
+7F 13:02
+7F 29:55
+9F 10:18
+11F 5:52

+14F 19:33
+19F 0:33
+30F 18:40

Diff from
car ahead

+1F 27:18:50
+1F 10:28
+16:53

+1F 27:27:03
+1F 27:42:14
+3F 13:41
+4F 27:27:40
+11F 18:07

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew
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Telor Pugh/ Eifion Pughe

Gareth Wyn Jones / Ryan Giriffiths
Glyn price / Moi Williams

Gareth Rhys Jones/ Deio Rhys Jones
Chris Tank Young/ Wyn Roberts
Aled Stephens/ Clive Jones

Max Hughes/ Oliver Luxton

Sidn Eifion Jones/ Huw Manion
Gareth Price/ Matt Rees

Geraint Parkes/ Richard Jackson
Ash maddox/ Jamie mills

Jamie crump/ William Carlyle
Elliot Stafford/ Rhys Griffiths

Craig Bowler/ Chris Whittall

lan Lloyd / Cyril Jones

Richard Jones/ Andrew Millington
Robyn Jones/ Aron Jones

John summers/ Nathan summers
Danny Cowell/ Paul Holmberg

Gerallt Williams / Osian Richards

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025

Overall Results

Car

Seat Ibiza

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Toyota Corolla
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Astra
Peugeot 206
Peugeot 206 GTI
BMW 318ti

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Mazda mX5
Honda Civic
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza 555 RA
Ford Escort MK1

Total

4:23
12:03
16:57
11:10
19:01

6F 13:44

8:48
14:50

3:50

3F 17:07

8:47
28:28
21:15
22:45

7F 24:12
17:39
18:20

4:42
14:15
15:36

In Starting Order

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

10

15
23

22

21
17
19
24
11
13

11

16
45

43

33
19
22
46
12
14

to MC 3


https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes
https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes

Car Cls Crew

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
41
43
44
46
47
48

E

m m m m m m m [m m
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Chris Way/ James Chaplin

Alun Morris/ Dylan Sion Richards
Phillip Luxton/ Edward Luxton
Roger Lovatt/ Ashley Isaac
Alwyn Passant / lan Beamond

Chris Farrel/ Simon Bentley

Hugh Phillip Gallagher / Mick Gallagher

Brendan Elliot/ Catrin Price

Euros Williams/ Sion Davies

Heath Griffiths/ Dylan Griffiths

David pedley/ Grace Pedley

Sam Keeble/ Harvey Roberts

Tom Morgan/ Will Hough

Russell Price/ Alun Horn

Paul Gane/ Aled Jones

Rich Jones/ David Hillidge

Isaac Lewis / Joe jones

Russell Jones / Rhys Evans

Jamie Haynes / Megan Wyn Williams
andy morgan/ Dave Andrews

Neil Jones / Simon Jones

lan Jarman/ Jonathan Adams-Martin
Marc Alyn Roberts / John Williams
Llion Evans/ Alexander Boag

Car

Honda Civic
Subaru Impreza
Rover 25
mazda MX-5
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
MG ZR

Nissan Micra
BMW 318ti
Mazda R5
Mazda MX5

MG ZR

Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Focus
Nissan Micra
BMW 318 TlI
Ford Focus
Vauxhall Blue
Citreon Saxo
Peugeot 205
BMW Compact 318
Vauxhall Astra
C2 Citroen

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

21:13 16 18
14:59
16:03
15:31
18:42 14 15
18:15 12 13
23:30 20 23
19F 11:43 26 51
22:16 18 20
15:52 8 8
OF 21:28 25 48
16:31 1 10
20:30 2 17

4:46
11:57
25:32 6 27
25:20 5 26
22:43 3 21
23:39 4 25
27:07 8 31
25:57 7 29
33:03 9 39
32:52 8 38
33:07 9 40



Car Cls Crew

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
66
67
68
69
70

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)
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Otis Gane/ Ruben Thomas

Rhys Williams/ David Sibley
Nettie Day / Al Gwilliam

Daniel Lloyd / Ryan Phillips

Paul Roberts / Kyle Roberts

Mike Raymond/ Jamie Raymond
Debbie Evans/ Daniel Jones
Mark Pitts/ Geoff Harding

Lewis Allen/ Emma Clarke

Callum Taylor/ Adam Lee Williams
Lewis Higman/ Adrian higman
Aaron Edwards/ Sara William’s
Joseph Atkins / Ben Tomlinson
Eliot R Retallick/ Phil Prosser
Carwyn Davies / Brandon Griffiths
Allen Hart/ Jonny Hart

Matthew Morgan/ Hugh Elliott
Michael F Lewis/ Edward Lewis

Jonathan Pugh / Charlie Allom

Car

Nissan Micra
Citreon SAXO GTI
Subaru Impreza
Citroen Saxo

Ford Escort

Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort

Seat Ibiza

Toyota Corolla T-Sport
Nissan Micra
Suzuki Ignis

Ford Fiesta ST
Micra K11
Peugeot 205 xs
Peugeot 206 GTI
206 gti

Mazda mx5 Mx5
Ford Escort Mk2
SAAB 96

Total

30:17
29:13
28:02

11F 17:02
13:59
23:37

7F 41:05
18:25
25:52
30:34

1F 30:58
26:12
11:03

4F 41:34
14F 30:43
30:19
49:11
30F 29:50
13F 42:38

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

6
5
4
13

12

10

11
14

35
34
32
49

24
47

28
37
42
30

44
50
36
41
52
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Car Cls Crew

Final

Gareth Rhys Jones/ Deio Rhys Jones

Class B
67 B Allen Hart/ Jonny Hart
68 B Matthew Morgan/ Hugh Elliott
69 B Michael F Lewis/ Edward Lewis
Class E

4 E

2 E Gareth Wyn Jones / Ryan Giriffiths
19 E Danny Cowell/ Paul Holmberg

8 E Sion Eifion Jones/ Huw Manion
22 E Alun Morris/ Dylan Sion Richards
24 E Roger Lovatt/ Ashley Isaac
20 E Gerallt Williams / Osian Richards
30 E Heath Griffiths/ Dylan Griffiths
23 E Phillip Luxton/ Edward Luxton

3 E Glyn price / Moi Williams
16 E Richard Jones/ Andrew Millington
26 E Chris Farrel/ Simon Bentley
17 E Robyn Jones/ Aron Jones
25 E Alwyn Passant/lan Beamond

5 E

Chris Tank Young/ Wyn Roberts

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025

Car

206 gti
Mazda mx5 Mx5
Ford Escort Mk2

Toyota Corolla

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza 555 RA

Peugeot 206 GTI
Subaru Impreza
mazda MX-5
Ford Escort MK1
BMW 318ti
Rover 25

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Vauxhall Nova

Overall Results

In Class Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

30:19 1 36
49:11 2 41
30F 29:50 3 52

11:10 1 1
12:03 2 2
14:15 3 3
14:50 4 4
14:59 5 5
15:31 6 6
15:36 7 7
15:52 8 8
16:03 9 9
16:57 10 11
17:39 11 12
18:15 12 13
18:20 13 14
18142 14 15
19:01 15 16

to MC 3


https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes
https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes

Car Cls Crew

21
13
29
14
27
12
10

6
15
32
28

Class

54
57
60
51
50
49
58
47
48
59
62
55

E

2 Z2 2 2 2 Z2 2 Z2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 z m mmmmmmm m

Chris Way/ James Chaplin

Elliot Stafford/ Rhys Griffiths
Euros Williams/ Sion Davies
Craig Bowler/ Chris Whittall

Hugh Phillip Gallagher / Mick Gallagher

Jamie crump/ William Carlyle
Geraint Parkes/ Richard Jackson
Aled Stephens/ Clive Jones

lan Lloyd / Cyril Jones

David pedley/ Grace Pedley
Brendan Elliot/ Catrin Price

Mike Raymond/ Jamie Raymond
Lewis Allen/ Emma Clarke

Aaron Edwards/ Sara William’s
Nettie Day / Al Gwilliam

Rhys Williams/ David Sibley

Otis Gane/ Ruben Thomas
Callum Taylor/ Adam Lee Williams
Marc Alyn Roberts / John Williams
Llion Evans/ Alexander Boag
Lewis Higman/ Adrian higman
Eliot R Retallick/ Phil Prosser
Debbie Evans/ Daniel Jones

Car

Honda Civic
Mazda mX5
Nissan Micra
Honda Civic
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK2
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort
Mazda R5

MG ZR

Ford Escort mk2
Toyota Corolla T-Sport
Ford Fiesta ST
Subaru Impreza
Citreon SAXO GTI
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Astra

C2 Citroen

Suzuki Ignis
Peugeot 205 xs
Ford Escort

Total

Cls OIA

Penalty Pos Pos

21:13
21:15
22:16
22:45
23:30
28:28
3F 17:07
6F 13:44
7F 24:12
OF 21:28
19F 11:43

23:37
25:52
26:12
28:02
29:13
30:17
30:34
32:52
33:07
1F 30:58
4F 41:34
7F 41:05

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

© 0O N oo 0o A W DN P
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18
19
20
22
23
33
43
45
46
48
51

24
28
30
32
34
35
37
38
40
42
44
47



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
52 N Daniel Lloyd / Ryan Phillips Citroen Saxo 11F17:02 13 49
66 N Carwyn Davies / Brandon Griffiths Peugeot 206 GTI 14F 30:43 14 50

Class SE
33 SE Sam Keeble/ Harvey Roberts Mazda MX5 16:31 1 10
34 SE Tom Morgan/ Will Hough MG ZR 20:30 2 17
39 SE Russell Jones / Rhys Evans Ford Focus 22:43 3 21
41 SE Jamie Haynes / Megan Wyn Williams  Vauxhall Blue 23:39 4 25
38 SE lIsaac Lewis / Joe jones BMW 318 TI 25:20 5 26
37 SE Rich Jones/ David Hillidge Nissan Micra 25:32 6 27
44 SE Neil Jones / Simon Jones Peugeot 205 25:57 7 29
43 SE andy morgan/ Dave Andrews Citreon Saxo 27:07 8 31
46 SE lan Jarman/ Jonathan Adams-Martin BMW Compact 318 33:03 9 39

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)
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Final
to MC2 In

Test 1
1.10 miles

Car
9
22
19
30
2
16
4
13
38

28
15
27

Time
3:50
3:51
3:55
4:05
4:08
4:09
4:10
4:14
4:15
4:16
4:17
4:17
4:18
4:19

Test 2

1.10 miles STC 2B

Car
15
22
19

13
28
16
24
38
30

26

Position on each Test

W/B/ClC ks

WELSH BORDER CAR CLUB

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025

SF 2

SF 3

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

3:10
3:45
3:54
3:59
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:01
4:05
4:06
4:06
4:08
4:10
4:10

2

o N o0~ W

10
12
13
19
20
21
22
23

2
4
7
3
17
20
5
23
24
28
8
21
22
30

0:04
0:06
0:10
0:11
0:13
0:13
0:14
0:14
0:17
0:19
0:19
0:20

2
4
8
3
17
15
21
28
13
14
16
22
23
Z

0:05
0:11
0:18
0:19
0:20
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:24
0:24
0:25
0:27
0:27
0:28

in Position Order

for Time Card 1
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Test 1

1.10 miles 1.10 miles STC 2B

Test 2

SF 2

SF 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

32
33

12
24
26
23
25
11
54

14
21
29
39
34
62
20
36
18
41
17

4:20
4:22
4:23
4:23
4:24
4:24
4:26
4:29
4:29
4:31
4:33
4:35
4:35
4:35
4:37
4:37
4:39
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:42
4:43
4:44

12
8
3

11

20

25

54
5

10

23

27

51

33

14

32

62

21

29

46

34

36

39

37

4:11
4:13
4:14
4:16
4:21
4:21
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:22
4:22
4:25
4:26
4:27
4:29
4:29
4:33
4:33
4:35
4:37
4:37
4:37
4:38

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
32
33
34
36
37
38
39
41
43
44
a7
49
50
51
52
54

33
25
10
19
27
34
16
13
29
38
41
14
36
39
54
58
67
57
49
60
52
51
37

0:20
0:22
0:24
0:25
0:27
0:27
0:30
0:32
0:34
0:39
0:39
0:40
0:42
0:42
0:42
0:44
0:44
0:45
0:47
0:48
0:49
0:54
0:55

20
19
10

5
30
26
12
27
24
33
39
32
34
41
50
37
25
49
54
58
29
57
36

0:28
0:31
0:33
0:35
0:35
0:38
0:40
0:41
0:42
0:45
0:48
0:50
0:52
0:52
0:52
0:54
0:55
0:55
0:55
0:56
0:57
0:57
1:05



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Test 1
1.10 miles 1.10 miles STC 2B

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

35
37
44
60
51
58
56
61
49
48
55
57
50
68
59
43
52
53
47
67
10
69
46

4:46
4:46
4:51
5:03
5:05
5:09
5:11
5:11
5:12
5:13
5:13
5:13
5:18
5:18
5:19
5:22
5:22
5:24
5:28
5:29
5:54
5:59
6:00

Test 2

41
49
47
17
44
61
53
50
57
60
52
58
59
43
55
56
67
66
69
48
68
70

4:38
4:43
4:48
4:49
4:52
4:52
4:54
4:55
4:57
4:57
5:05
5:07
5:07
5:11
5:11
5:16
5:18
5:24
5:30
5:31
5:31
5:57

55
57
58
59
60
67
53
46
62
69
48
56
14
15
16
17
70
68

6
66

SF 2

SF 3

Time Car Time Car Time

0:04
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:23
0:30
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
2:19
2:30

1F

1F

44
48
43
59
47
32
12
69
26
15
53
46
50
68
62
56
70
55

6
66

0:55
0:55
0:59
1:00
1:01
1:07
1:10
1:15
1:23
1:24
1:25
1:40
2:21
2:34
2:44
2:53
2:59
5:43

1F

1F

51
67
46
44
47
53
48
43
52
59
55
38
60
62
68
69
56
70

6
66

1:05
1:06
1:09
1:11
1:11
1:12
1:17
1:21
1:24
1:24
1:25
1:32
1:32
1:48
1:55
2:15
2:35
2:36

1F

1F



Test 1 Test 2

1.10 miles 1.10 miles STC2B SF 2 SF 3
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
61 70 6:01
62 66 6:12
63 6 7:00

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final Position on each Test in Position Order for Time Card 2
SF4 SF5 SF 6 STC7A STC7C STC7D STC7E SF7 STC 8
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 2 4 2 6 036 6 2 14 2 67
2 4 2 002 3 4 047 8 4 2 019 3 0:02
3 6 6 006 4 19 047 12 5 33 0:32 4 0:06
4 8 004 23 025 5 17 0:50 13 6 4 042 5 0:08
5 17 005 20 033 6 22 053 14 10 19 043 6 16 0:11
6 19 0:10 3 036 8 16 0:54 15 16 6 046 8 22 0:12
7 22 0:10 30 036 10 2 1.00 27 17 16 056 10 30 0:14
8 26 0:11 33 0:38 13 15 1:09 38 19 17 057 12 38 0:15
9 24 0:15 34 045 14 20 1:.09 50 20 24 0:57 13 14 0:16
10 13 0:16 21 0:46 15 24 1:10 4 018 21 8 1.00 14 19 0:18
11 30 0:17 0:47 16 3 111 16 0:20 22 20 1:01 16 24 0:18
12 20 0:18 0:49 17 23 111 2 0:22 23 25 1:.03 17 8 0:21
13 23 0:18 28 0:49 19 38 1:15 17 025 24 26 1:.04 19 20 0:21
14 28 020 14 052 20 8 1116 19 0:30 25 30 1:.06 20 17 0:23
15 16 022 26 053 21 21 1:16 24 0:30 26 5 111 21 13 0:25
16 21 024 10 054 22 10 1:22 20 0:34 29 21 1:18 22 26 0:25

IWB/c/ch

WELSH BORDER CAR CLUB

i

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025

to MC 3


https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes
https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes

SF 4 SF5 SF 6 STC7A STC 7C STC 7D STC 7E SF7 STC 8
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

17 33 025 24 055 23 13 1:22 23 0:38 30 22 1:23 23 25 0:28
18 38 025 22 059 24 26 1:25 10 0:40 32 23 1:29 24 23 031
19 12 0:26 12 1:.00 25 12 1:28 25 040 33 27 1:40 25 33 0:32
20 3 030 32 101 26 25 1:28 26 0140 34 54 1:41 26 12 0:35
21 25 032 19 1:.02 27 14 1:30 39 0:40 38 29 1:42 27 27 0:35
22 27 034 54 1:14 28 30 1:31 3 1:.00 39 39 144 29 3 0:37
23 39 036 49 1:21 29 33 1:31 5 1:.00 41 3 146 30 5 0:39
24 15 038 25 1:24 30 27 1:33 22 1:.00 47 13 1:46 32 32 0:40
25 34 038 41 1:32 32 28 1:39 29 1:.00 57 34 1:46 33 29 041
26 41 041 60 1:34 33 5 1:50 30 1:00 60 57 1:49 34 54 0:42
27 14 045 57 136 34 29 1:59 33 1:.00 43 0:07r 32 151 37 49 0:43
28 37 045 17 1:37 38 34 2:.00 34 1:.00 44 0:10 44 151 38 60 0:45
29 10 046 50 1:41 39 39 2:00 41 1:00 54 0:12 49 1:58 39 34 0:46
30 5 047 44 142 41 50 2:04 46 1:.00 3 0:15 10 212 41 39 0:47
31 36 0:52 52 1:45 43 32 205 55 1:00 68 0:15 50 2:12 43 48 0:47
32 51 0:53 43 1:46 47 60 2:06 57 1:.00 8 0:17 12 2:23 44 41 0:53
33 32 054 59 148 54 54 2:12 43 1:10 37 0:19 51 2:31 46 57 0:55
34 29 055 13 1:53 55 49 2116 32 1:11 59 0:20 43 2:32 48 21 0:59
35 43 1.01 47 2:11 57 48 2:32 48 1:20 13 0:22 46 2:34 50 44 1:02
36 54 1.05 29 2:18 60 44 2:33 49 1:20 49 0:23 41 235 51 58 1:02
37 57 1:.05 51 226 37 009 51 236 51 1:20 51 0:29 67 2:36 54 37 1.05
38 67 1.09 37 230 51 0:10 67 2:40 67 120 46 0:32 37 2:44 55 46 1:06
39 60 1:10 66 2:46 48 0:13 37 2:47 58 1:30 48 0:40 59 301 57 51 1:08

40 58 1:23 16 2147 44 021 59 254 66 1:40 27 043 60 3:17 58 50 1:10



SF 4 SF5 SF 6 STC7A STC 7C STC 7D STC 7E SF7 STC 8
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

41 50 1:24 58 3:00 67 030 58 258 37 200 58 0:49 66 3:32 59 47 1:15
42 49 1:25 46 3:01 58 032 43 305 44 2:00 55 1:.00 48 3:40 60 43 1:33
43 44 1:29 48 3:03 59 046 41 3:.06 47 2:.00 62 1:.00 62 352 62 59 1:34
44 48 1:33 39 312 46 050 57 335 54 200 66 1:23 68 355 66 68 2:44
45 47 1:34 15 410 66 1:08 47 344 60 200 50 1:25 58 4:24 67 62 2:57
46 59 1:35 70 424 12 1:21 62 3:48 59 2110 67 151 47 4:40 68 10 1F

47 52 1:37 55 429 69 143 68 444 62 3:.00 14 516 38 531 47 1:.00 15 1F
48 55 1:47 68 5116 68 145 46 502 68 3:00 12 550 55 549 49 1:.00 28 1F
49 69 2:08 38 522 50 151 55 6:28 21 3:40 15 1F 15 1F 15 1F 52 1F
50 62 2:14 27 536 70 2117 70 7:35 28 1F 28 1F 28 1F 28 1F 55 1F
51 46 2:24 67 536 62 3:52 52 1F 52 1F 52 1F 52 1F 52 1F 66 1F
52 66 2:38 69 550 49 5114 66 1F 69 1F 69 1F 69 1F 69 1F 69 1F
53 68 2:44 62 6:01 52 1F 69 1F

54 70 3:30

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Posn

© 00 N oo 0o~ W NP

e il =
AN W N R O

Final
to MC2 In

Test 1
1.10 miles

Car
9
22
19
30
2
16
4
13
38

28
15
27

Time
3:50
3:51
3:55
4:05
4:08
4:09
4:10
4:14
4:15
4:16
4:17
4:17
4:18
4:19

Test 2
1.10 miles STC 2B
Car Time Car
15 7:28 22
22 7:36 19
19 7:49
8:.07 4
4 8:10 30
30 8:13 13
16 8:14 7
13 8:15 28
7 8:16 38
28 8:18 15
38 821 8
8 8:30 24
24 8:30 12
12 8:35 26

Position after each Test

W/B/ClC ks

WELSH BORDER CAR CLUB

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025

Time
7:36
7:49
8:07
8:10
8:13
8:15
8:16
8:18
8:21
8:28
8:30
8:30
8:35
8:36

SF 2

Car
22

19

28
30

24

38
23
27
33

Time
7:55
8:07
8:10
8:14
8:20
8:32
8:33
8:43
8:44
8:47
9:00
9:04
9:08
9:08

SF 3

Car
2

4
22
19
7
28

30
24
23
20

27

In Position Order

Time
8:12
8:21
8:22
8:45
8:48
8:55
9:02
9:05
9:08
9:26
9:31
9:40
9:45
9:49

for Time Card 1
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Test 1
1.10 miles

Posn Car Time

32
33

12
24
26
23
25
11
54

14
21
29
39
34
62
20
36
18
41
17

4:20
4:22
4:23
4:23
4:24
4:24
4:26
4:29
4:29
4:31
4:33
4:35
4:35
4:35
4:37
4:37
4:39
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:42
4:43
4:44

Test 2

1.10 miles STC 2B

Car
26
3
27
11
33
25
23
5
20
14
21
29
39
34
36
41
37
17
44
54
49
60
57

Time Car

8:36
8:37
8:41
8:47
8:48
8:50
8:51
8:57
9:01
9:02
9:08
9:10
9:14
9:16
9:18
9:21
9:24
9:33
9:43
9:54
9:55
10:00
10:10

3
27
33
25
23

5
20
21
29
16
39
34
36
41
37
44
54
49
60
14
57
10
a7

Time
8:37
8:41
8:48
8:50
8:51
8:57
9:01
9:08
9:10
9:14
9:14
9:16
9:18
9:21
9:24
9:43
9:54
9:55

10:00

10:02

10:10

10:16

10:16

SF 2

Car
5
20
25
21
34
16
29
15
39
26
36
41
37
54
44
10
49
17
60
57
47
51
67

Time
9:10
9:12
9:12
9:27
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:52
9:56
9:59

10:00

10:00

10:19

10:36

10:38

10:40

10:42

10:43

10:48

10:55

11:17

11:24

11:31

SF3
Car
21
33
25
16
15
38
34
26
29
39
41
17
36
10
37
54
49
44
57
14
13
60
47

Time
9:50
9:53

10:07

10:09

10:15

10:32

10:35

10:37

10:41

10:44

10:52

11:03

11:05

11:13

11:13

11:31

11:37

11:49

11:52

12:06

12:11

12:20

12:28



Test 1 Test 2
1.10 miles 1.10 miles STC 2B SF 2 SF 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
38 35 446 10 10:16 51 10:30 43 11:32 51 12:29
39 37 446 47 1016 17 10:33 14 11:42 67 12:37
40 44 451 51 10:30 43 10:33 13 11:47 43 12:53
41 60 5:03 43 10:33 46 10:45 58 12:00 58 12:56
42 51 505 46 10:35 67 10:47 52 12:16 12 13:25
43 58 5:09 67 10:47 50 11:13 46 12:25 46 13:34
44 56 5:11 61 11.03 58 11:16 59 12:26 52 13:40
45 61 5:11 6 11:10 53 11:22 12 12:45 59 13:50
46 49 5:12 50 11:13 59 11:26 53 12:47 53 13:59
47 48 5:13 58 11:16 52 11:27 50 13:34 50 14:26
48 55 5:13 53 11:18 56 11:57 48 15:02 48 16:19
49 57 5:13 59 11:26 55 12:24 56 15:50 56 18:25
50 50 5:18 52 11:27 48 13:07 69 17:54 55 19:32
51 68 5:18 56 11:27 68 15:19 55 18:07 69 20:09
52 59 5:19 55 12:24 69 15:39 68 18:53 68 20:48
53 43 522 48 12:44 70 17:17 70 22:16 70 24:52
54 52 522 68 12:49 62 1F9:18 62 1F13:02 62 1F 14:50
55 53 524 70 14:58 66 1F17:36 32 3F9:56 32 3F 10:46
56 47 5:28 69 1529 6 2F11:10 66 3F 17:36 66 5F 17:36
57 67 529 66 17:36 32 3F849 6 4F11:10 6 6F 11:10
58 10 5554 62 1F9:08
50 69 559 32 3F8:49
60 46 6:00



Test 1 Test 2

1.10 miles 1.10 miles STC 2B SF 2 SF 3
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
61 70 6:01
62 66 6:12
63 6 7:00

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final
to MC 3
SF 4
Posn Car Time
1 2 8:12
2 4 8:21
3 22 8:32
4 19 8:55
5 8 9:09
6 28 9:15
7 30 9:25
8 3 9:32
9 24 9:41
10 23 9:49
11 20 9:58
12 21 10:14
13 33 10:18
14 27 10:23
15 16 10:31

SF5

Car

22

19
30
28

23
20
24
33
21

26

Position after each Test

SF 6

Time Car

8:14
8:21
9:31
9:56
9:57
10:01
10:04
10:08
10:14
10:31
10:36
10:56
11:00
11:21
11:41

2
4
22
8
19
30
28
3
23
20
24
33
21
5
26

IWB/c/ch

WELSH BORDER CAR CLUB

STC7C

STC7A
Time Car Time Car
8:14 4 9:08 4
8:21 2 9:14 2
9:31 22 10:24 8
9:56 19 10:44 19
9:57 11:12 22
10:01 11:19 23
10:04 23 11:25 20
10:08 30 11:32 24
10:24 20 11:40 3
10:31 28 11:43 30
10:36 24  11:46 33
10:56 21 12:16 26
11:00 33 12:27 17
11:21 26 13:06 5
11:41 5 13:11 25

i

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025

In Position Order

STC 7D

Time Car

9:26

9:36
11:12
11:14
11:24
12:03
12:14
12:16
12:19
12:32
13:27
13:46
14:00
14:11
14:11

4

2
19
22

8
23
20
24
30

3
33
26
17

5
25

STC7E

Time Car

9:26

9:36
11:14
11:24
11:29
12:03
12:14
12:16
12:32
12:34
13:27
13:46
14:00
14:11
14:11

2
4
19
8
22
24
20
23
30
33
3
26
17
25
5

SF7

Time Car

9:55
10:08
11:57
12:29
12:47
13:13
13:15
13:32
13:38
13:59
14:20
14:50
14:57
15:14
15:22

2
4
19
8
22
24
20
23
30
33
3
26
17
25
5

STC 8

Time Car

9:55
10:08
11:57
12:29
12:47
13:13
13:15
13:32
13:38
13:59
14:20
14:50
14:57
15:14
15:22

19

22
24
20
30
23
33

26
17

25

for Time Card 2

Time
10:03
10:10
12:15
12:50
12:59
13:31
13:36
13:52
14:03
14:31
14:57
15:15
15:20
15:39
15:42
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Posn
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

SF 4

Car
5
25
26
38
17
34
39
41
29
36
37
10
13
54
14
57
49
44
51
60
67
12
43
47

Time
10:32
10:39
10:48
10:57
11:08
11:13
11:20
11:33
11:36
11:57
11:58
11:59
12:27
12:36
12:51
12:57
13:02
13:18
13:22
13:30
13:46
13:51
13:54
14:02

SF5
Car
34
25
17
10
41
16
14
54
29
13
49
37
39
57
12
44
60
43
51
27
47
38
52
59

Time
11:58
12:03
12:45
12:53
13:05
13:18
13:43
13:50
13:54
14:20
14:23
14:28
14:32
14:33
14:51
15:00
15:04
15:40
15:48
15:59
16:13
16:19
17:02
17:13

SF 6
Car
34
25
17
10
41
16
14
54
29
13
39
57
37
60
44
43
51
27
12
47
38
58
59
50

Time
11:58
12:03
12:45
12:53
13:05
13:18
13:43
13:50
13:54
14:20
14:32
14:33
14:37
15:04
15:21
15:40
15:58
15:59
16:12
16:13
16:19
17:51
17:59
19:22

STC 7A
Car
25
17
34
16
10
14
13
29
54
41
39
60
37
27
38
12
44
57
51
43
47
58
59
50

Time
13:31
13:35
13:58
14:12
14:15
15:13
15:42
15:53
16:02
16:11
16:32
17:10
17:24
17:32
17:34
17:40
17:54
18:08
18:34
18:45
19:57
20:49
20:53
21:26

STC 7C
Car
16
10
34
14
13
21
29
41
39
27
38
12
54
57
60
37
44
51
43
50
58
47
59
49

Time
14:32
14:55
14:58
15:13
15:42
15:56
16:53
17:11
17:12
17:32
17:34
17:40
18:02
19:08
19:10
19:24
19:54
19:54
19:55
21:26
22:19
22:57
23:03
23:13

STC 7D

Car
16
10
34
21
13
29
41
39
38
54
27
57
60
37
43

Time
14:32
14:55
14:58
15:56
16:04
16:53
17:11
17:12
17:34
18:14
18:15
19:08
19:10
19:43
20:02
20:04
20:23
20:29
22:51
22:57
23:08
23:23
23:30
23:36

STC 7E
Car
16
34
10
21
13
29
39
41
27
54
14
57
44
37
60
43
51
38
50
49
12
59
58
47

Time
15:28
16:44
17:07
17:14
17:50
18:35
18:56
19:46
19:55
19:55
20:29
20:57
21:55
22:27
22:27
22:34
22:54
23:05
25:03
25:34
25:53
26:24
27:32
27:37

SF7

Car
16
34
10

Time
15:28
16:44
17:07
17:14
17:50
18:35
18:56
19:46
19:55
19:55
20:29
20:57
21:55
22:27
22:27
22:34
22:54
23:05
25:03
25:53
26:24
26:34
27:32
28:19

STC 8

Car
5
34
21
13
29
39
27
54
41
14
57
44
60
38
37
51
43
50
12
49
59
67
58
47

Time
16:01
17:30
18:13
18:15
19:16
19:43
20:30
20:37
20:39
20:45
21:52
22:57
23:12
23:20
23:32
24:02
24:07
26:13
26:28
27:17
27:58
28:19
28:34
29:52



Posn
40
41
42
43
44
45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

SF 4

Car
58
52
59
50
46
48

55

69

68

70

15

62

66

32

Time
14:19
15:17
15:25
15:50
15:58
17:52

21:19

22:17

23:32

28:22

1F
10:53
3F
17:04
5F
20:14
6F
11:10
oF
11:40

SF5

Car
58
50
46
67
48
55

69

68

70

15

62

66

32

Time
17:19
17:31
18:59
19:22
20:55
25:48

28:07

28:48

32:46

1F
15:03
3F
23:05
5F
23:00
6F
11:16
oF
12:41

SF 6

Car
49
46
67
48
55
69

68

70

15

52

62

66

32

Time
19:37
19:49
19:52
21.08
25:48
29:50

30:33

35:03

1F
15:03
1F
17.02
3F
26:57
5F
24:08
6F
11:16
oF
12:41

STC7A
Car Time
49 21:53
67 22:32
48 23:40
46 24:51
55 32:16
68 35:17
70 42:38
15 1F
16:12
69 2F
29:50
52 3F
17:02
62 3F
30:45
6 6F
11:52
66 6F
24:08
32 oF
14:46

STC7C
Car Time
67  23:52
48  25:00
46 2551
55  34:16
68  38:17
15 1F
24:12
28 2F
11:43
62 3F
33:45
69 4F
29:50
52 5F
17:02
6 6F
11:52
66 6F
25:48
32 9F
15:57

STC 7D
Car

48

67

46

55

68

15

28

62

69

52

66

32

Time
25:40
25:43
26:23
35:16
38:32
2F
24:12
3F
11:43
3F
34:45
5F
29:50
6F
11:52
6F
17:02
6F
27:11
oF
15:57

STC 7E
Car

62

28

69

66

52

32

Time
28:19
28:57
29:20
41:05
42:27
3F
24:12
3F
38:37
4F
11:43
6F
12:38
6F
29:50
6F
30:43
7F
17:02
oF
17:48

SF7

Car
47
46
48
55
68
62

15

28

66

69

52

32

Time
28:37
28:57
29:20
41:05
42:27
3F
38:37
4F
24:12
5F
11:43
6F
12:38
6F
30:43
7F
29:50
8F
17:02
oF
17:48

STC 8

Car
46
48
68
10
55
62

15

28

66

32

69

52

Time
30:03
30:07
45:11
2F 17:07
2F 41:05
3F 41:34

6F 12:44

6F 24:12

7F 11:43

8F 30:43

9F 18:28

9F 29:50

10F
17:02



These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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W/Blc/C

WELSH BORDER CAR CLUB

Award

1st Overall

1st Expert

2nd Expert

3rd Expert

1st Semi-Expert
2nd Semi-Expert
3rd Semi-Expert
1st Novice

2nd Novice

3rd Novice

1st Beginner
2nd Beginner
3rd Beginner
1st U1425 Crew

No Crew

4
2

19
8

33
34
39
54
57
60
67
68
69
5

Gareth Rhys Jones / Deio Rhys Jones
Gareth Wyn Jones / Ryan Griffiths
Danny Cowell / Paul Holmberg

Sion Eifion Jones / Huw Manion

Sam Keeble / Harvey Roberts

Tom Morgan / Will Hough

Russell Jones / Rhys Evans
Mike Raymond / Jamie Raymond
Lewis Allen / Emma Clarke
Aaron Edwards / Sara William’s

Allen Hart / Jonny Hart

Matthew Morgan / Hugh Elliott
Michael F Lewis / Edward Lewis
Chris Tank Young / Wyn Roberts
Best Presented Car 61 Joseph Atkins / Ben Tomlinson

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025

Final

Car

Toyota Corolla

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza 555 RA
Peugeot 206 GTI
Mazda MX5

MG ZR

Ford Focus

Ford Escort mk2
Toyota Corolla T-Sport
Ford Fiesta ST

206 gti

Mazda mx5 Mx5

Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Nova

Micra K11

Awards

to MC 3

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)
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Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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W/B/ClC ks

WELSH BORDER CAR CLUB

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025
Final Retirements in Starting Order for Time Card 1  to MC2 In

MC STS MC SS SF SS SF STS SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls 1
Car Cls Crew 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2A 2 2 2A 2B 2C 2 3 3 In Checks Pens Total Pos |
1 E Telor 4:23 Retired
Pugh/
Eifion
Pughe
7 E Max 4:16 4:00 0:04 0:28 8:48 5
Hughes/
Oliver
Luxton
9 E Gareth 3:50 Retired
Price/
Matt
Rees
11 E Ash 4:31 4:16 Retired
maddox/
Jamie
mills


https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes
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Car Cls

18

31

35

36

40

42

45

E

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

MC STS
Crew 0 1 1

John 4:42
summers/
Nathan
summers
Byron
Jones/
Matthew
Maidment
Russell 4:46
Price/
Alun Horn
Paul 4:41
Gane/

Aled

Jones

Jamie
Atherton/
Guto
Atherton
Jac Wyn
Jones/ Liv
Roberts
Callum
james /
Gethin
jones

MC SS SF SS SF STS
1 1 1 2 2A 2

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2

2 2A 2B

4:37

2C

2

0:42

3

3

1:05

Route Other
In Checks Pens

Cls
Total Pos |

Retired

Non Starter

Retired

11:05 6

Hit a pothole

Engine Moun

Ball Joint



Car Cls
53 N
56 N
61 N
63 N
64 N
65 N

MC STS
Crew 0 1 1
Paul 5:24
Roberts /
Kyle
Roberts
Mark 5:11
Pitts/
Geoff
Harding

Joseph 5:11
Atkins /

Ben

Tomlinson

Danny
Tantrum /
Scott
Matthews

Aled
James/
Kim
Davies
Sion
Jones /
John Jos

MC SS SF SS SF STS

2 2A 2 2 2A 2B

1 4:54 0:04
5:16 0:30
4:52

2C 2
1:25

1 2:53

3

SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2
In Checks Pens Total Pos

3
1:12

2:35

Route Other

Cls
13:59 10
18:25 13
Retired

Non-Starter

Non Starter

Non-Starter



MC STS MC SS SF SS SF STS SS STC STC SF SS SF MC2 Route Other Cls «

Car Cls Crew 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2A 2 2 2A 2B 2C 2 3 3 In Checks Pens Total Pos |
70 B Jonathan 6:01 3 5:57 2:19 2 2:59 2:36 24:52 4
Pugh /
Charlie

AllAnA

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1 Test 2
1.10 miles 1.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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WELSH BORDER CAR CLUB

Classic Lanes Road Rally 2025
Final Retirements in Starting Order for Time Card 2 to MC 3

Total
Time
Card MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 Out 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7A 7B 7C 7D 7E 7 8 8 8 3 Checks Pens
1 E Telor 4:23
Pugh/
Eifion
Pughe
7 E Max 8:48
Hughes/
Oliver
Luxton
9 E Gareth 3:50
Price/
Matt
Rees
11 E Ash 8:47
maddox/
Jamie

mills


https://www.welshbordercarclub.com/2025classiclanes
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Total
Time
Card MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other
Car ClIs Crew 1 Out 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7A 7B 7C 7D 7E 7 8 8 8 3 Checks Pens '
18 E John 4:42
summers/
Nathan
summers
31 E Byron
Jones/
Matthew
Maidment

35 SE Russell 4:46
Price/
Alun Horn
36 SE Paul 11:05 0:52
Gane/
Aled
Jones
40 SE Jamie
Atherton/
Guto
Atherton

42 SE Jac Wyn
Jones/ Liv
Roberts



Total

Time

Card MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 Out 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7A 7B 7C 7D 7E 7 8 8 8 3 Checks Pens

45 SE Callum
james /
Gethin
jones

53 N Paul 13:59
Roberts /
Kyle
Roberts

56 N Mark 18:25
Pitts/
Geoff
Harding

61 N Joseph 11:03
Atkins /
Ben
Tomlinson

63 N Danny
Tantrum /
Scott
Matthews

64 N Aled
James/
Kim
Davies



Total

Time
Card MC2 SS SF SS SF SS SF SS STC STC STC STC STC SF SS STC SF MC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 Out 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7A 7B 7C 7D 7E 7 8 8 8 3 Checks Pens
65 N Sion
Jones /
John Jos
70 B Jonathan 24:52 3:30 4:24 2:17 7:35 13F
Pugh /
Charlie

AllAna

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 05:28 BST and were signed by Robbie Pugh (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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